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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 45% 32% 44% 20% 37% 41% 34% 40% 38% 36% 39% 42%
Off on the wrong track 50% 44% 56% 46% 68% 49% 46% 50% 51% 53% 50% 50% 50%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 13% 16% 9% 9%  14% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 38% 11% 4% 40% 9% 26%  80% 11% 25% 7% 9% 19% 7%
Off on the wrong track 50% 83% 16% 51% 85% 60% 14% 79% 59% @ 14% 82% 58% 15%
Not sure 11% 6% 10% 9% 6% 14% 6% 10% 16% 8% 9% 23% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

30%
15%
45%
%
45%
52%
3%

34% 27% 37% 9% 25% 28%  23% 35%  33%
16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 19% 14%  11%
51% 40% 52% 21% 40% 43% 42% 49% 44%
6% % 6% 12% 3% % 10% 5% 5%
40% 50% 39% 63% 53% 46%  44%  43%  4T%
46% 57% 46% 76% 56% 54% 54% 49% 52%
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%

28% 31% 32%
15% 16% 14%
43% 47% 46%
6% % 9%
46% 44% 43%
52% 51% 52%
5% 2% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,624)

99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
(745)  (879) (1,007) (206) (240) (306) (373) (574) (371)

100%  100%  100%
(619)  (496)  (375)

Total

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

30%
15%
45%
%
45%
52%
3%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
2% 64% 31% 6% 18% 70% 3% 14% 73% 2% 9% 69%
2% 23% 13% 2% 15% 21% 4% 20% 19% 4% 22% 22%
5% 88% 44% 7% 33% 91% 7%  34% 92% 6% 31% 90%
6% 3% % 4% 12% 2% 6% 12% 2% 6% 13% 4%

88% 8% 46% 88% 53% 6% 84% 48% 5%
94% 11% 54% 92%  65% 9% 90%  60% 7%
1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1%

85% 45% 5%
91% 59% 9%
3% 10% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,624)

99%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(669)  (620) (1,463) (446) (534) (507) (547) (583) (494)

100%  99%  101%
(694)  (295)  (635)
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 26% 30% 23% 32% 7% 22% 19% 18% 31% 34% 22% 28% 29%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 19%  15% 12% 9%  14% 16% 11%
Favorable 40% 44% 36% 47% 19% 35% 38% 33% 43% 43%  36% 44% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% % 8% 15% 6% 14%  10% 7% 4% 8% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 38% 45% 37% 58% 43% 36% 39% 41%  48%  42% 40% 43%
Unfavorable 50% 48% 52% 45% 73% 49% 50% 50% 49% 52% 49% 48% 55%
Don’t know 10% 8% 13% 8% 9% 17% 12% 17% 8% 5%  15% 8% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (746) (879) (1,007) (207)  (240)  (307) (373) (574) (371) (619)  (496)  (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 26% 3% 58% 28% 4% 14% 65% 1% 13% 63% 1% 8% 60%
Somewhat favorable 13% 5% 25% 15% 4% 14% 19% 5% 15% 20% 5% 14% 22%
Favorable 40% 7% 83% 43% 7% 28% 83% 7% 28% 83% 6% 22% 82%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 13% 5% 12% 9% 5% 11% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 41% 81% 7% 43% 81% 50% 6% 74% 47% 4% 7% 45% 4%
Unfavorable 50% 90% 12% 52% 89% 63% 10% 86% 56% 9% 88% 54% 10%
Don’t know 10% 3% 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% % 16% 8% 6% 25% 8%
Totals 99%  101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 102%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670)  (620) (1,464) (447) (534) (507) (548) (583) (494) (695) (295)  (635)
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2C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 3% 11% 4% 9% 14% 20% 10% 12% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 12% 20% 10% 11% 22%  12% 1% 17% 14% 19% 22%
Favorable 29% 35% 23% 34% 13% 22% 26% 21% 30% 37% 24% 31% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 6% % 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 31% 29% 28% 46% 27% 22%  29% 32%  35% 31% 27% 33%
Unfavorable 38% 39% 36% 34% 56% 38% 31% 37% 40% 41% 38% 37% 41%
Don’t know 34% 26% 41% 32% 31% 40% 43%  41% 30% 22%  38% 31% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (746) (878) (1,006) (207) (240) (307) (373) (574) (370) (618) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 12% 3% 29% 14% 2% 6% 29% 3% 6% 26% 3% 2% 26%
Somewhat favorable 17% 8% 31% 19% 7% 18%  28% 9% 15%  26% 8% 11% 29%
Favorable 29% 11% 61% 34% 10% 23% 57% 11% 21% 53% 10% 13% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% %
Very unfavorable 30% 59% 8% 33% 59% 32% 7% 48% 36% 6% 53% 32% 6%
Unfavorable 38% 70% 16% 42% 66% 44% 14% 57% 44% 12% 61% 41% 13%
Don’t know 34% 19% 24% 24% 24% 33% 29% 31% 34% 35% 28% 46% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,624) (670) (620) (1,464) (447) (533) (507) (548) (582) (494) (695) (294) (635)
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2D. Favorability of Elected Officials — John Thune
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 0% 6% 1% 4% 4% % 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 9% 14% 8% 8% 13% 9% 11% 18% 10% 14% 16%
Favorable 17% 22% 11% 19% 8% 14% 15% 13% 16% 24% 13% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 8% 12% 14% 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 17% 12% 17% 18% 13% 16% 15% 17%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 23% 26% 32% 30% 27% 28% 28% 25% 26% 27% 32%
Don’t know 56% 47% 65% 55% 59% 57% 59%  59% 56% 50% 62% 55% 46%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (743) (871)  (1,002) (204) (238) (305) (371) (571) (367) (612) (493) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 4% 1% 11% 5% 1% 3% 9% 2% 1% 9% 1% 0% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 23% 15% 6% 13%  22% 6% 11%  20% 6% 10% 21%
Favorable 17% 8% 34% 20% 7% 16% 31% 7% 13%  29% 7% 10% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 29% 7% 17% 30% 15% 5% 25% 18% 4% 25% 20% 4%
Unfavorable 27% 46% 19% 31% 42% 28% 15% 37% 31% 13% 38% 31% 14%
Don’t know 56% 46% 47% 49% 51% 56% 54% 55% 56% 58% 55% 59% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N

(1,614)

(664) (617)  (1,454) (443) (531) (505) (541) (581) (492)

(688) (294) (632)
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2E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 4% 5% 3% 11% % 5% 3% 3% 9% 6% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 16% 21% 12% 14%  14% 14% 21% 16% 14% 21%
Favorable 21% 20% 21% 19% 32% 18% 19% 18% 18% 30% 21% 19% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 16% 18% 23% 13% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 30% 42% 16% 32% 25% 31% 44%  41%  32% 38% 41%
Unfavorable 54% 62% 46% 60% 39% 45% 41% 48% 64% 58% 49% 57% 60%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 21% 30% 37% 40%  35% 19% 12%  30% 25% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (746) (877) (1,005) (207) (240) (307) (373) (573) (370) (619) (496) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 5% 10% 3% 6% 11% 4% 2%  12% 2% 1% 10% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 34% 7% 19% 27% 20% 4%  30% 12% 6% 30% 8% 6%
Favorable 21% 44% 10% 25% 37%  25% 6% 42% 14% 7% 40% 9% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 25% 13% 19% 24% 21% 14%  21% 18% 13% 22% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 18% 64% 41% 20% 30% 63% 12% 38% 58% 15% 34% 58%
Unfavorable 54% 43% 76% 59% 43% 51% 76% 33% 56% 71% 38% 50% 72%
Don’t know 26% 13% 14% 16% 19% 25% 18% 25% 29% 22% 23% 41% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (670) (619) (1,462) (447) (533) (506) (548) (582) (493) (695) (294) (634)
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2F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% % 11% 8% 19% 9% 6% 4% 9%  19% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 14% 15% 25% 14% 2%  17% 14%  15%  16% 16% 20%
Favorable 26% 27% 25% 23% 45% 23% 28% 21% 23% 34% 26% 25% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 11% 13% % 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 20% 29% 12% 25% 14%  24%  30% 32% 24% 27% 29%
Unfavorable 36% 45% 28% 40% 25% 32% 26% 33% 42% 42% 34% 37% 42%
Don’t know 38% 28% 47% 36% 31% 45% 46%  46% 35% 24%  40% 37% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (744) (878) (1,004) (207) (240) (307) (373) (574) (368) (619) (494) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 9% 24% 2% 12% 23% 9% 2% 22% 6% 2% 21% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 31% 9% 18% 30% 18% 6%  31% 12% 7% 29% 10% 7%
Favorable 26% 55% 11% 30% 53% 27% 8% 53% 18% 9% 50% 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 8% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 11% 50% 29% 11% 23%  45% %  27%  42% 9% 26% 42%
Unfavorable 36% 24% 62% 42% 21% 36% 56% 15% 41% 52% 19% 37% 53%
Don’t know 38% 21% 28% 28% 26% 38% 36% 32% 41% 39% 31% 51% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (668) (620) (1,461) (446) (532) (507) (546) (583) (493) (693) (295) (634)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race

Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 26% 32% 19% 31% 10% 18% 22% 20% 27% 33% 23% 29% 27%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 16% 18% 11% 16% 20%  18% 7%  11% 1% 17% 18%
Favorable 42% 49% 35% 50% 21% 34% 42% 38% 44% 44%  39% 46% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 17% 12%  17% 7% 5% 11% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 37% 49% 38% 62% 42% 40% 39%  44%  48%  44% 41% 43%
Unfavorable 53% 46% 59% 46% 74% 60% 52% 55% 52% 53% 54% 51% 53%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,006) (206) (238) (306) (372) (571) (371) (617) (494) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 26% 3% 56% 27% 4% 16% 59% 4% 13% 59% 3% 7% 57%
Somewhat favorable 16% 8% 25% 16% 8% 13% 24% 9% 16% 23% 8% 16% 25%
Favorable 42% 11% 82% 43% 12% 30% 83% 13% 29% 83% 11% 24% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 13% 8% 9% 14% % 9% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 43% 81% 7% 44% 80% 52% 6% 74% 50% 6% 76% 49% 7%
Unfavorable 53% 88% 14% 53% 87% 65% 14% 83% 64% 13% 85% 65% 15%
Don'’t know 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (666) (619) (1,459) (446) (530) (507) (545) (582) (493) (692) (294)  (634)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Usha Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 17% 14% 19% 1% 15% 7% 10% 19% 24% 11% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 16% 13% 11% 18% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 20%
Favorable 30% 35% 25% 35% 14% 26% 25% 25% 32% 37% 24% 32% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 19% 17% 21% 17% 31% 19% 17%  21% 20% 18% 20% 19% 20%
Unfavorable 31% 28% 34% 28% 44% 32% 29% 35% 30% 31% 29% 32% 35%
Don’t know 39% 37% 41% 37% 43% 42% 46%  40% 38% 32%  46% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (745) (875)  (1,004) (206) (239) (306) (372) (572) (370) (616) (496) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 2% 40% 19% 1% 9% 40% 1% 8% 37% 1% 4% 36%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 23% 15% 7% 15%  22% 7% 14%  22% 7% 12% 23%
Favorable 30% 9% 63% 34% 8% 24% 62% 8% 22% 59% 8% 16% 59%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 22% 5% 14% 22% 15% 4%  20% 13% 4% 21% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 19% 37% 5% 20% 38% 20% 4% 32% 22% 4% 33% 23% 3%
Unfavorable 31% 59% 10% 34% 60%  34% 8% 52% 35% 8% 54% 32% 7%
Don’t know 39% 31% 27% 32% 31% 42% 30% 40% 44% 33% 38% 52% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (670) (618) (1,462) (447) (534) (503) (547) (583) (490) (694) (295) (631)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew Tate
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 6% 8% 10% 8% 14%  13% 4% 6% % 11% 8%
Favorable 12% 18% 7% 12% 12% 13% 21% 18% 6% 8% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 15% 14%  11% 8% 4% 8% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 30% 34% 31% 3% 32% 45%  37% 28% 20% 30% 31% 40%
Unfavorable 41% 40% 42% 39% 45% 47% 59% 48% 36% 25% 38% 42% 49%
Don’t know 47% 42% 51% 48% 43% 40% 20%  34% 58% 68%  52% 44% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (741)  (873) (1,002) (204) (238) (307) (370) (568) (369) (615) (492) (373)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 9% 6% 12% 8% 8% 7% 12% 7% 7% 13% 6% 8% 12%
Favorable 12% 7% 17% 11% 10% 9% 18% 10% 8% 19% 8% 10% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 12% 9% 5% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11% 6% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 50% 19% 34% 55% 34% 14% 44% 41% 11% 47% 38% 14%
Unfavorable 41% 57% 30% 43% 60% 45% 25% 50% 52% 22% 53% 49% 25%
Don’t know 47% 36% 53% 45% 30% 47% 58% 41% 40% 59% 39% 41% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (665) (618) (1,455) (445) (529) (504) (544) (580) (490) (690) (294) (630)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Mike Waltz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

10%
13%
23%
10%
30%
39%
37%

Gender Race Age Income
Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
11% 9% 11% 8% 9% % 6% 11%  16% 8% 10% 13%
19% 8% 13% 16% 9% 18%  12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 16%
30% 17% 25% 24% 18% 25% 18% 22% 30% 20% 24% 29%
10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10%  12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 13%

29% 30% 31% 30% 28% 21%  22% 36%  36%
39% 40% 40% 40% 40% 31% 34% 44% 44%
32% 43% 35% 36% 42% 44%  48% 34%  26%

29% 31% 32%
38% 40% 45%
42% 36% 26%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,616)

101%  100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100%
(743)  (873) (1,003) (208)  (237)  (307) (368) (571) (370)

100%  99%  100%
(613)  (493)  (376)

Total

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

10%
13%
23%
10%
30%
39%
37%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
9% 17% 12% 7% 8% 17% 8% 5% 17% 9% 1% 15%

10% 20% 14% 10% 14% 18% 11% 12% 17%
19% 37% 26% 17% 22%  35% 19% 17%  34%
11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9%
48% 24% 35% 45% 29% 21% 37% 32% 20%
59% 33% 45% 54% M41% 31% 45% 43% 29%
22% 30% 29% 29% 37% 35% 36% 40% 37%

10% 11% 18%
19% 12% 33%
8% 11% 10%
40% 28% 20%
48% 39% 30%
33% 49% 37%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,616)

100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
(668)  (618)  (1,458) (445) (531) (504) (545) (581) (490)

100%  100%  100%
(692)  (293)  (631)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Public Figures — Pete Hegseth
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 20% 12% 19% 3% 15% 8% 8% 20% 25% 14% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 9% 14% 9% % 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Favorable 29% 36% 21% 34% 12% 22% 22% 20% 32% 38% 26% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable % % % 6% 11% 9% 9%  10% 5% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 33% 33% 34% 33% 42% 29% 28%  30% 35%  39% 29% 35% 39%
Unfavorable 40% 40% 40% 38% 53% 38% 38% 40% 40% 43% 37% 41% 48%
Don’t know 31% 24% 38% 28% 34% 40% 40%  40% 27%  19% 3% 28% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,618) (742) (876) (1,006) (205) (237) (307) (3870) (570) (371) (616) (493) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 3% 38% 19% 2% 8% 40% 2% 9% 37% 2% 5% 35%
Somewhat favorable 13% 5% 23% 13% 6% 9%  23% % 9%  21% 6% 6% 22%
Favorable 29% 8% 62% 32% 8% 17%  62% 9% 17%  58% 8% 11% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable % 8% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% % 9% 5% 7% 11% 5%
Very unfavorable 33% 66% 9% 37% 63%  41% 6% 54%  42% 6% 59% 36% %
Unfavorable 40% 74% 15% 44% 68% 52% 11% 61% 50% 10% 66% 47% 12%
Don’t know 31% 19% 24% 24% 24% 31% 27% 30% 32% 32% 27% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (668) (618) (1,459) (446) (532) (506) (545) (582) (491) (692) (294) (632)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Public Figures — Jeffrey Goldberg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8%  15% 7% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 11% 13% 9% 9% 16%  15%  10% 8%  10% 13% 15%
Favorable 20% 20% 20% 21% 18% 18% 20% 20% 18% 23% 16% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% % 9% 12% 5% 12% % 8% % % 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 14% 17% 15% 18% 13% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 18%
Unfavorable 26% 31% 21% 26% 27% 23% 24% 24% 28% 26% 24% 30% 27%
Don’t know 54% 49% 59% 53% 55% 60% 56% 57% 54% 51% 60% 49% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741)  (874)  (1,003) (204) (238) (307) (368) (570) (370) (614) (493) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 8% 21% 3% 11% 19% 7% 2% 17% 6% 2% 17% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 9% 13% 16%  14% 8% 14% 14% 8% 16% 11% 8%
Favorable 20% 37% 12% 24% 35% 21% 10% 31% 20% 9% 33% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 12% 5% 8%  12% 5% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% 14% 23% 19% 15% 17% 21% 12% 19% 20% 13% 18% 20%
Unfavorable 26% 22% 33% 28% 20% 26% 33% 17% 27% 32% 19% 27% 32%
Don’t know 54% 41% 55% 48% 45% 53% 57% 52% 53% 59% 49% 58% 58%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (665) (618) (1,455) (445) (529) (505) (543) (582) (490) (690) (294) (631)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

74%
23%

97%

1%
2%
3%

80%
17%

97%

2%
1%

3%

76%
23%
99%
1%
0%
1%

100%
(620)

100%
(496)

100%
(376)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

74%
24%
98%
1%
1%
2%

67%
25%

92%

5%
2%
8%

83%
16%

99%

0%
0%
1%

Very Important 76% 75% 7% 75% 82%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 21% 23% 15%
Important 98% 97% 98% 98% 96%
Not very Important 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 76% 76% 83% 79% 73%
Somewhat Important 21% 23% 16% 19% 25%
Important 98% 99% 99% 98% 98%
Not very Important 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620)  (1,465) (448)

100%
(696)

99%
(295)

99%
(635)




The Economist/YouGov Poll \
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 56% 54% 57% 60% 34% 57% 47%  49% 61% 63%  54% 57% 55%

Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 26% 42% 28% 33%  31% 25% 26% 27% 30% 28%
Important 84% 84% 83% 86% 76% 85% 80% 79% 86% 89% 81% 86% 84%

Not very Important 13% 11% 14% 11% 19% 11% 16%  16%  10% 9%  15% 10% 14%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Not Important 16% 16% 17% 14% 24% 15% 20% 21% 14% 11% 19% 14% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 56% 40% 79% 57% 43% 48% 78% 44% 43% 79% 42% 37% 78%

Somewhat Important 28% 38% 16% 28% 34% 33% 7%  37%  33% 15% 38% 34% 16%
Important 84% 79% 95% 85% 7% 81% 96% 81% 76% 95% 80% 70% 95%

Not very Important 13% 18% 4% 12% 19% 14% 4% 15% 19% 4% 17% 21% 5%

Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 1% 3% 9% 1%
Not Important 16% 21% 5% 15% 23% 19% 4% 19% 24% 5% 20% 30% 5%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)  (696) (295)  (635)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 39% 49% 40% 64% 41% 61% 45% 36% 41% 4% 41% 42%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 26% 25% 19% 26% 20% 26% 29% @ 22% @ 24% 28% 26%
Important 69% 63% 75% 65% 84% 68% 80% 70% 65% 64% 70% 69% 69%
Not very Important 18% 20% 15% 20% 12% 18% 17%  17%  19% 18% 16% 19% 19%
Unimportant 13% 17% 10% 15% 5% 14% 3% 13% 16% 18%  13% 13% 12%
Not Important 31% 37% 25% 35% 16% 32% 20% 30% 35% 36% 30% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 44% 70% 17% 42% 7% 45% 13% 73% 46% 16% 73% 45% 15%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 23% 25% 18% 32% 24% 20% 27% 26% 21% 31% 25%
Important 69% 93% 41% 67% 95% T7% 38% 94% 73% 42% 94% 77% 41%
Not very Important 18% 4% 33% 18% 4% 13%  35% 4% 16%  32% 4% 13% 34%
Unimportant 13% 2% 27% 14% 1% 9% 28% 2% 11% 26% 2% 10% 26%
Not Important 31% 7% 59% 33% 5% 23% 62% 6% 27% 58% 6% 23% 59%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 52% 51% 54% 44% 39% 45%  39% 53% 67%  44% 55% 61%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 38% 35% 35% 41% 38% 41% 38% 27%  38% 35% 32%
Important 87% 86% 89% 90% 80% 80% 84% 80% 91% 94% 82% 90% 92%
Not very Important 10% 10% 9% 8% 16% 14% 13%  17% 6% 4%  12% 9% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Not Important 13% 14% 11% 10% 20% 20% 16%  20% 9% 6% 18% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 51% 60% 56% 55% 58% 49% 55% 52% 48% 53% 52% 42% 55%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 37% 36% 32% 39% 36% 36% 3%  36% 37% 36% 36%
Important 87% 93% 93% 91% 89% 87% 91% 88% 85% 89% 89% 78% 90%
Not very Important 10% 5% 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 8%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 1%
Not Important 13% 7% 7% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 15% 11% 11% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Total Male Female White Black

18-29 30-44

<50K

100k +

67%
25%

92%

4%
4%
8%

74%
21%

96%

4%
0%
4%

100%
(620)

99%
(376)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Lean R

67%
27%
94%
5%
1%
6%

82%
17%

99%

1%
0%
1%

Very Important 70% 70% 70% 73% 69%
Somewhat Important 23% 21% 26% 21% 25%
Important 94% 91% 96% 95% 94%
Not very Important 5% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 70% 69% 83% 74% 64%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 15% 21% 26%
Important 94% 95% 98% 95% 90%
Not very Important 5% 4% 1% 4% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 5% 2% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620)  (1,465) (448)

100%
(696)

100%
(635)
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4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
67% 63% 70% 63% 83% 68% 5%  61% 63% 70% 65% 67% 69%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 25% 27% 23% 27% 15% 26% 18%  28% 28% 22% 25% 26% 23%
Important 91% 89% 93% 91% 97% 94% 94% 89% 91% 92%  90% 93% 92%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not Important 9% 1% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 67% 80% 57% 67% 81% 67% 54% 7% 70% 53% 79% 69% 54%

Somewhat Important 25% 16% 32% 24% 13% 25%  35% 7%  22%  35% 16% 24% 34%
Important 91% 96% 88% 91% 95% 92% 88% 93% 92% 89% 94% 92% 88%

Not very Important 6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 9%

Unimportant 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Not Important 9% 4% 12% 9% 5% 8% 12% 7% 8% 11% 6% 8% 12%

Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)  (696) (295)  (635)
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4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 77% 72% 83% 7% 85% 73% 83% 70% 76% 81% 79% 7% 75%
Somewhat Important 19% 23% 15% 20% 11% 20% 13%  24% 20% 16% 1% 19% 21%
Important 96% 94% 97% 96% 95% 93% 96% 94% 96% 97% 96% 96% 96%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 77% 89% 64% 77% 89% 78% 66% 88% 75% 69% 88% 74% 68%
Somewhat Important 19% 11% 30% 20% 8% 17%  29% 10% 19%  26% 10% 19% 27%
Important 96% 99% 94% 96% 97% 96% 95% 98% 95% 95% 98% 94% 95%
Not very Important 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4%
Unimportant 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not Important 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

66%
27%

93%

5%
2%
7%

2%
25%

97%

3%
0%

3%

68%
26%

94%

6%
0%
6%

100%
(620)

100%
(496)

100%
(376)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

57%
33%
91%
8%
1%
9%

60%
31%

91%

5%
4%
9%

83%
16%

99%

1%
0%
1%

Very Important 68% 67% 69% 69% 65%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 25% 25% 30%
Important 94% 94% 94% 94% 95%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Not Important 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 68% 57% 82% 69% 58%
Somewhat Important 26% 34% 17% 25% 33%
Important 94% 91% 98% 94% 91%
Not very Important 4% 8% 1% 5% 9%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 9% 2% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620)  (1,465) (448)

99%
(696)

100%
(295)

100%
(635)
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4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
46% 36% 55% 45% 49% 48% 57%  43%  43%  42%  48% 44% 45%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 26% 28% 24% 26% 29% 20% 23%  271% 24%  29%  23% 27% 27%
Important 71% 63% 79% 71% 78% 68% 80% 70% 67% 1% 71% 72% 72%

Not very Important 17% 21% 14% 18% 15% 17% 15%  15% 18% 20% 15% 18% 18%
Unimportant 12% 16% 8% 11% 8% 16% 5% 16% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10%

Not Important 29% 37% 21% 29% 22% 32% 20% 30% 33% 29% 29% 28% 28%

Totals 101% 101%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 46% 60% 36% 46% 68% 35% 38% 62% 40% 36% 60% 41% 34%

Somewhat Important 26% 28% 26% 27% 18% 33% 28% 24% 28% 25% 26% 27% 25%
Important 71% 88% 62% 73% 86% 68% 65% 86% 68% 61% 86% 67% 59%

Not very Important 17% 8% 22% 16% 9% 16%  23% 8% 19%  24% 9% 20% 25%

Unimportant 12% 4% 16% 11% 5% 16% 12% % 13% 15% 6% 13% 17%
Not Important 29% 12% 38% 27% 14% 32% 35% 14% 32% 39% 14% 33% 41%

Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 59% 55% 63% 55% 81% 57% 65% 56% 57% 60%  59% 60% 60%

Somewhat Important 29% 31% 27% 32% 15% 29% 27%  31% 29% 26% 28% 30% 26%
Important 88% 85% 90% 87% 96% 86% 92% 88% 86% 86% 87% 90% 86%
Not very Important 9% 10% % 9% 4% 11% 7% 9%  10% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Not Important 12% 15% 10% 13% 4% 14% 8% 12% 14% 14% 13% 10% 14%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 59% 82% 40% 59% 86% 60% 34% 83% 60% 36% 83% 55% 37%

Somewhat Important 29% 15% 37% 27% 11% 31% 42% 15% 29% 41% 14% 34% 40%
Important 88% 98% 7% 86% 97% 90% 77% 97% 90% 77% 98% 89% 77%

Not very Important 9% 2% 15% 9% 3% 7%  16% 3% 8%  15% 2% 8% 16%

Unimportant 3% 0% % 5% 0% 3% 7% 0% 2% 8% 0% 3% %
Not Important 12% 2% 23% 14% 3% 10% 23% 3% 10% 23% 2% 11% 23%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)  (696) (295)  (635)
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4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 57% 52% 61% 56% 60% 57% 54% 54% 56% 63% 51% 62% 62%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 30% 31% 29% 32% 35% 32% 29% 27% 35% 27% 25%
Important 87% 84% 91% 87% 90% 88% 89% 86% 86% 90% 87% 88% 87%
Not very Important 9% 11% % 9% % 6% 9%  10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not Important 13% 16% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 57% 79% 44% 59% 83% 55% 40% 75% 57% 40% 7% 50% 40%
Somewhat Important 31% 17% 37% 28% 13% 32% 42% 18% 32% 41% 18% 36% 41%
Important 87% 96% 81% 87% 97% 86% 82% 93% 89% 80% 94% 86% 81%
Not very Important 9% 3% 14% 9% 2% 9% 14% 4% 8% 14% 3% 10% 14%
Unimportant 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5%
Not Important 13% 4% 19% 13% 3% 14% 18% 7% 1% 20% 6% 14% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 43% 56% 49% 59% 45% 48%  45% 53% 53% 50% 50% 48%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 31% 25% 32% 30% 34% 28% 29%  28% 30% 33%
Important 80% 76% 84% 80% 84% 78% 78% 80% 80% 82% 79% 81% 81%
Not very Important 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 13% 19% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 5% 2% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% % 5% 4%
Not Important 20% 24% 16% 20% 16% 22% 22% 20% 20% 18% 21% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 101%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 50% 57% 46% 50% 60% 46% 48% 59% 46% 45% 59% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 35% 31% 25% 28% 33% 21%  29%  34% 28% 27% 34%
Important 80% 84% 81% 81% 85% 74% 81% 86% 76% 79% 86% 71% 78%
Not very Important 15% 12% 13% 13% 10% 19% 15% 9% 17% 17% 9% 20% 17%
Unimportant 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 10% 4%
Not Important 20% 16% 19% 19% 15% 26% 19% 14% 24% 21% 14% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 61% 67% 62% 7% 60% 63% 50% 67% 76%  66% 63% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 26% 28% 19% 35% 25%  37T% 21% 21%  26% 29% 29%
Important 92% 90% 93% 91% 95% 95% 88% 88% 94% 96% 92% 92% 93%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 4% 11% 11% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 8% 10% 7% 9% 5% 5% 12%  12% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 64% 55% 5% 64% 51% 64% 75% 59% 60% 73% 57% 58% 74%
Somewhat Important 28% 34% 22% 28% 34% 271%  23%  29%  30% @ 25% 31% 30% 24%
Important 92% 89% 96% 92% 85% 91% 98% 88% 89% 98% 88% 88% 98%
Not very Important 7% 10% 3% 7% 14% 5% 2% 10% 8% 2% 11% 9% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Not Important 8% 11% 4% 8% 15% 9% 2% 12% 11% 2% 12% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 38% 50% 39% 66% 47% 41%  43% 43% 49% 47T% 44% 41%

Somewhat Important 39% 41% 37% 42% 27% 37% 43%  39% 37% 39% 36% 38% 43%
Important 83% 78% 87% 81% 92% 84% 83% 82% 80% 88% 83% 83% 84%

Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 15% 4% 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 11% 14% 13%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3%

Not Important 17% 22% 13% 19% 8% 16% 17% 18% 20% 12% 17% 17% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 44% 51% 42% 45% 54% 43% 40% 51% 41% 41% 50% 40% 40%

Somewhat Important 39% 39% 35% 37% 36% 40% 36% 37%  44%  36% 40% 42% 37%
Important 83% 90% 7% 83% 90% 83% 76% 88% 84% T7% 89% 82% 77%

Not very Important 13% 9% 16% 13% 9% 12% 18% 9% 12% 17% 9% 14% 17%

Unimportant 4% 1% % 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Not Important 17% 10% 23% 17% 10% 17% 24% 12% 16% 23% 11% 18% 23%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)  (696) (295)  (635)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

79%
17%

96%

2%
2%
4%

80%
18%

98%

1%
0%

2%

7%
22%

99%

1%
0%
1%

100%
(620)

99%

(496)

100%
(376)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

75%
23%
97%
1%
1%
3%

72%
20%

92%

5%
3%
8%

86%
14%

99%

0%
0%
1%

Very Important 79% 74% 83% 79% 7%
Somewhat Important 18% 22% 15% 19% 19%
Important 97% 96% 98% 98% 96%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Not Important 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 79% 7% 84% 80% 74%
Somewhat Important 18% 20% 15% 18% 23%
Important 97% 97% 99% 98% 97%
Not very Important 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620)  (1,465) (448)

100%
(696)

100%
(295)

100%
(635)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 22% 27% 26% 21% 28% 24% 28% 25% 21% 29% 22% 22%
Jobs and the economy 12% 14% 11% 10% 19% 16% 18%  17% 9% 7%  10% 15% 11%
Health care 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 9% 11% 9% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Taxes and government spending 8% 10% 6% 10% 0% 5% 3% 8%  10%  10% 5% 7% 12%
Civil rights % 6% 8% 6% 15% 6% 11% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9%
Immigration 7% 9% 5% 8% 0% 9% 4% 5% 9%  10% 9% 6% 5%
Climate change and the environment 6% % 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 7% 9% 5% 7% 6%
Civil liberties 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6%
Education 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Abortion 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Guns 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741) (875) (1,003) (205)  (239)  (305) (372) (569) (370) (612)  (495) (375)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 25% 17% 28% 24% 18% 27%  27% 21%  25% @ 29% 19% 29% 28%
Jobs and the economy 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 14% 15% 11% 11% 15% 11% 11% 14%
Health care 12% 16% 5% 11% 18% 12% 3%  20% 12% 4% 19% 14% 4%
Taxes and government spending 8% 1% 17% 9% 2% 4% 18% 1% 7% 15% 1% 5% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Civil rights % 13% 2% 7% 16% 7% 1% 14% 7% 1% 16% 3% 1%
Immigration 7% 1% 16% 7% 2% 3% 16% 2% 4% 15% 1% 3% 15%
Climate change and the environment 6% 14% 1% % 13% 7% 0% 11% 6% 0% 11% % 0%
National Security 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 10%
Civil liberties 4% 10% 1% 5% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% % 3% 2%
Education 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 10% 1%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Abortion 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Guns 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 97% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,616) (668)  (619) (1,459) (443) (533) (506) (544) (579) (493)  (691)  (291)  (634)
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6. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 28% 32% 25% 36% 6% 20% 25%  19% 33% 34% 25% 30% 31%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 16% 18% 11% 23% 16% 25% 16% 13% 19% 17% 17%
Approve 46% 51% 41% 54% 17% 43% 42% 44% 49% 47% 44% 47% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 7% % 6% 6% 11% 8% 7%  13% 5% 2% 9% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 47% 37% 65% 45% 43%  38%  42%  48% 41% 42% 43%
Disapprove 49% 45% 53% 43% 76% 53% 50% 51% 47% 49%  50% 48% 48%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% % 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 28% 2% 64% 31% 4% 17%  67% 3% 14%  67% 2% % 65%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 25% 15% 5% 19%  24% 6% 19%  26% 5% 22% 27%
Approve 46% 6% 89% 46% 9% 35% 91% 9% 33% 93% 7% 30% 91%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 2% 9% 10% 1% 8% 13% 2%
Strongly disapprove 42% 85% 6% 45% 82%  51% 5% 8%  4T% 4% 80% 44% 4%
Disapprove 49% 92% 9% 51% 90% 60% 7% 87% 57% 5% 88% 57% 6%
Not sure 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4%  10% 2% 4% 13% 2%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)  (696)  (295)  (635)
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7A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 25% 28% 23% 31% 5% 21% 23%  18% 29% 31% 23% 27% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 21% 18% 19% 21%  25% 18% 15% 19% 20% 22%
Approve 45% 52% 38% 52% 22% 40% 44% 43% 46% 45% 42% 47% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 10% 6% 15% 6% 5% 8% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 35% 46% 36% 62% 42% 41%  36%  41%  45%  41% 39% 39%
Disapprove 48% 44% 53% 43% 71% 52% 48% 51% 47% 49%  48% 46% 49%
No opinion % 4% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (745) (875) (1,004) (205)  (240)  (306) (372) (571) (371) (619)  (496)  (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 25% 3% 55% 28% 4%  19% 5% 2%  15%  58% 2% 11% 56%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 31% 18% 8% 14%  31% 11% 16%  31% 9% 14% 32%
Approve 45% 10% 86% 46% 13% 33% 88% 13% 31% 89% 11% 25% 88%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 12% 3% 9% 11% 4% 9% 13% 4%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 6% 42% 7% 49% 6% 73% 46% 5% 76% 43% 5%
Disapprove 48% 88% 11% 50% 86% 61% 9% 82% 57% 8% 85% 56% 9%
No opinion 7% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 12% 3% 4% 19% 3%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (668) (618) (1,460) (446) (533) (505) (547) (581) (492)  (693) (294)  (633)
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7B. Trump Issue Approval — National Security

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 34% 42% 26% 40% 15% 29% 29%  26% 40% 39% 31% 33% 39%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 14% 15% 8% 14% 14%  21%  12% 9%  14% 16% 13%
Approve 48% 55% 40% 55% 23% 44% 43% 47% 51% 48% 45% 49% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 7% % % 6% 9% 8% 10%  12% 5% 2% 6% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 32% 43% 34% 57% 40% 3% 32% 38% 44% 3% 38% 38%
Disapprove 45% 39% 50% 40% 67% 48% 47% 43% 42% 47%  43% 45% 46%
No opinion 8% 5% 10% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 6% 5% 12% 6% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878) (1,003) (207) (240) (307) (374) (571) (369) (616) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 34% 4% 1% 35% 6% 23%  74% 6% 22% 2% 5% 17% 70%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 17% 14% 6% 17% 17% 7% 13%  21% 6% 15% 21%
Approve 48% 10% 89% 48% 12% 39% 91% 14% 35% 92% 12% 31% 91%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 3% % 10% 10% 1% 10% 10% 2% 10% 11% 2%
Strongly disapprove 38% % 7% 41% 74% 44% 6% 68% 43% 4% 71% 38% 4%
Disapprove 45% 86% 9% 47% 84% 54% 7% 77% 53% 5% 81% 49% 6%
No opinion 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 9% 12% 2% 7% 20% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (667) (619) (1,460) (448) (530) (506) (547) (582) (492)  (693) (295)  (633)
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7C. Trump Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 22% 16% 22% 11% 14% 24%  15% 18% 21% 18% 19% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 23% 13% 23% 20% 21% 24% 19%  19% 23% 24%
Approve 40% 46% 35% 46% 23% 37% 44% 36% 42% 40% 38% 42% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10%  17% 9% 6% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 42% 33% 58% 43% 36% 35% 37% 44% 3% 36% 38%
Disapprove 48% 44% 52% 43% 69% 52% 46% 52% 46% 50% 48% 48% 47%
No opinion 11% 10% 13% 11% 7% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 10% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (744) (877) (1,004) (207) (239) (306) (372) (573) (370) (619) (493) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 19% 3% 40% 19% 5% 12% 41% 5% 9% 43% 4% 9% 40%
Somewhat approve 21% 6% 35% 21% 7% 17% 39% 6% 20% 37% 6% 19% 38%
Approve 40% 9% 76% 41% 11% 30% 80% 11% 29% 81% 10% 27% 78%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 6% 10% 11% 14% 5% 12% 13% 5% 12% 15% %
Strongly disapprove 38% 78% 5% 40% 4%  46% 5%  71%  42% 3% 73% 38% 3%
Disapprove 48% 88% 12% 50% 86% 60% 10% 83% 56% 8% 84% 53% 10%
No opinion 11% 4% 13% 10% 3% 10% 11% 7% 16% 11% 6% 20% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (669) (619) (1,462) (448) (532) (504) (549) (581) (491) (695) (294)  (632)
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7D. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 30% 35% 25% 36% 8% 25% 28% 21%  34% 36% 2% 31% 33%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 16% 19% 13% 17% 18% 23% 16% 14% 16% 17% 22%
Approve 48% 54% 41% 55% 21% 42% 46% 43% 50% 50% 44% 48% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7%  14% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 27% 36% 27% 54% 34% 33% 30% 32% 32% 32% 31% 30%
Disapprove 41% 37% 45% 35% 65% 44% 40% 44% 40% 1% 42% 41% 40%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 14% 15% 13%  10% 9%  14% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (745) (880) (1,007) (207)  (240)  (307) (373) (574) (371) (619)  (496)  (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 30% 5% 63% 32% 7% 21%  66% 5%  20% @ 65% 4% 15% 63%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 24% 18% 7% 20%  24% 9% 18%  25% 9% 20% 25%
Approve 48%  12%  88%  50%  13% 41% 90% 14% 38% 90%  13%  35%  89%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 16% 3% 10% 16% 13% 1% 14% 12% 2% 15% 11% 3%
Strongly disapprove 32% 64% 5% 33% 63% 36% 4%  60%  34% 2% 62% 30% 3%
Disapprove 41%  80% 9%  43% 79% 49% 6% 74% 46% 4%  T7%  42% 5%
No opinion 11% 8% 4% 7% 7% 10% 4% 12% 16% 6% 11% 23% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (671)  (620) (1,464) (448) (533) (507) (549) (583) (493) (696) (295)  (634)
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7E. Trump Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 28% 18% 27% 12% 21% 23%  16% 24%  29%  22% 24% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 22% 12% 15% 21%  22%  19% 14% 18% 18% 23%
Approve 42% 48% 37% 48% 24% 36% 43% 38% 43% 44% 40% 42% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 8% % 9% 7% 8% 14% 8%  12% 6% % 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 37% 29% 56% 35% 2% 32% 35% 37% 34% 34% 34%
Disapprove 42% 38% 47% 36% 64% 49% 39% 43% 42% 45%  42% 42% 43%
No opinion 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 15% 17% 19% 15% 12% 18% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (744) (878) (1,0068) (206)  (240)  (307) (373) (572) (370) (619)  (495)  (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 3% 49% 24% 3% 14%  54% 3% 14%  52% 2% 10% 50%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 31% 20% 6% 19%  28% 7% 18%  31% 7% 20% 31%
Approve 42%  10% 80%  44% 9% 33% 81% 10% 31% 83% 9%  30%  81%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 14% 3% 8% 12% 12% 2% 13% 10% 2% 13% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 34% 68% 6% 36% 68% 38% 5%  64% 3% 3% 65% 33% 3%
Disapprove 42% 83% 8% 44% 81% 51% 7% 77% 47% 5% 78% 43% 6%
No opinion 16% 8% 12% 12% 10% 16% 12% 13% 21% 12% 13% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (669) (619) (1,462) (447) (532) (506) (549) (580) (493)  (694) (295)  (633)
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7F. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race

Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 21% 25% 18% 27% 3% 17% 20% 14% 24%  26% 19% 22% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 17% 20% 12% 22% 20% 22% 18% 15%  18% 21% 19%
Approve 40% 45% 36% 47% 15% 39% 41% 36% 42% 42%  37% 43% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 17%  10% 7%  13% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 46% 37% 65% 44% 39%  40% 43%  4T%  41% 41% 43%
Disapprove 53% 49% 57% 47% 7% 53% 50% 57% 52% 53% 54% 51% 55%
No opinion 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% % 6% 5% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (745) (880) (1,008) (206) (240) (307) (374) (573) (371) (619) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 2% 46% 22% 4% 11%  50% 3% 11%  49% 2% 8% 47%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 33% 20% 5% 17%  30% 8% 17%  31% 7% 15% 32%
Approve 40% 9% 79%  42% 9% 29% 80% 10% 28% 80% = 9%  23%  79%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 15% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 82% 8% 44% 80% 51% %  75% 4% 6% 7% 43% %
Disapprove 53%  90% 17%  54%  89% 66% 15% 85% 60% 16% 87%  57%  17%
No opinion % 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 12% 4% 4% 20% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670)  (620) (1,464) (448) (533) (507) (548) (583) (494)  (695) (295)  (635)

41



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 24% 14% 21% 12% 19% 21% 1%  20% 17% 14% 21% 25%
Approve 23% 27% 20% 25% 15% 27% 25% 22% 26% 20% 20% 24% 30%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 26% 28% 21% 12% 13% @ 20% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 11% 13% 12% 18% 23% 18% 18% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 31% 31% 39% 27% 21% 30% 37% 38% 30% 33% 3%
Disapprove 49% 50% 47% 49% 55% 37% 34% 42% 55% 61%  48% 51% 49%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 9% 10% 10% 13% 15% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  99% 100%  101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,625) (746) (879) (1,008) (207)  (239)  (307) (374) (574) (370) (619)  (496)  (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 8% 2% 4% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 36% 20% 6% 13%  38% 7% 11% 3% 6% 10% 36%
Approve 23% 9% 44% 25% 9% 16% 47% 9% 15% 46% 8% 13% 43%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 10% 20% 15% 11% 22% 19% 16% 17%  21% 13% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 16%  20% 14% 15% 20% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 58% 14% 36% 56% 39% 10% 46% 42% 10% 51% 37% 12%
Disapprove 49% 7% 30% 54% 75% 55% 27% 66% 56% 25% 71% 46% 28%
Not sure 10% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 19% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670)  (620) (1,464) (448) (533) (507) (548) (583) (494)  (695) (295)  (635)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 24% 28% 23% 23% 25%  26% 26% 30% @ 22% 29% 32%
Approve 35% 39% 31% 36% 29% 35% 35% 34% 35% 36% 30% 37% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 23% 22% 26% 14% 19% 19% 18% 24% 29% 23% 23% 22%
Strongly disapprove 24% 22% 25% 21% 39% 19% 19% 23% 26%  25%  22% 25% 23%
Disapprove 46% 46% 47% 47% 53% 38% 38% 41% 50% 54% 45% 48% 45%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 17% 18% 27% 27% 25% 15% 10% 25% 15% 11%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (746) (877) (1,008) (206) (239) (307) (374) (5671) (371) (619) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 8% 4% 13% 8% 5% 6% 15% 4% 6% 14% 4% 7% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 16% 44% 31% 13% 32% 41% 17% 24% 40% 16% 20% 41%
Approve 35% 20% 57% 39% 18% 37% 55% 21% 29% 54% 20% 27% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 28% 22% 24% 23% 23%  24% 23% @ 22%  23% 24% 17% 24%
Strongly disapprove 24% 42% 8% 25% 47% 24% 6% 38% 26% 7% 40% 25% 7%
Disapprove 46% 70% 30% 49% 69% 48% 30% 61% 48% 30% 63% 42% 31%
Not sure 19% 10% 13% 12% 12% 15% 14% 18% 22% 16% 17% 31% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (671) (620) (1,464) (448) (532) (507) (548) (581) (494)  (695) (293)  (635)
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10. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Liberal 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7%
Total Liberal 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Moderate 25% 29% 22% 27% 24% 22% 2%  21% 26% 26%  23% 25% 31%
Conservative 26% 26% 26% 29% 18% 21% 28% 22% 28% 26% 23% 31% 28%
Very conservative 18% 17% 18% 16% 23% 16% 13% 17% 7% 24% 1% 17% 18%
Total Conservative 43% 43% 43% 45% 41% 37% 41% 39% 45% 50% 40% 49% 46%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 17% 23% 27% 23%  28% 7% 14%  25% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,625) (745) (880) (1,007) (207) (240) (307) (374) (573) (371) (619) (496) (376)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Liberal 8% 6% 13% 9% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 11%
Total Liberal 11% 8% 16% 11% 15% 6% 15% 12% 8% 15% 10% 7% 15%
Moderate 25% 16% 41% 28% 7% 36% 36% 12% 25% 37% 12% 26% 38%
Conservative 26% 30% 25% 28% 20%  27%  28%  26% @ 25% @ 26% 30% 18% 26%
Very conservative 18% 36% 7% 20% 38% 16% 7%  31% 17% 6% 32% 13% 5%
Total Conservative 43% 66% 32% 48% 67%  43% 35% 57% 42%  32% 62% 31% 31%
Not sure 20% 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 19% 25% 16% 17% 36% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670) (620) (1,464) (448) (533) (507) (548) (583) (494) (695) (295) (635)
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11A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 9% 11% 7% 21% 14% 18% 10% 5% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 22% 18% 30% 22% 15%  25% 17% 27% 22% 18% 21%
Favorable 31% 27% 34% 25% 51% 36% 3B% 35% 22% 36% 30% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 21% 25% 23% 23% 24% 26% 271% 24% 14%  24% 22% 25%
Very unfavorable 37% 45% 30% 44% 13% 29% 26% 28% 46%  44%  33% 40% 39%
Unfavorable 60% 66% 54% 67% 36% 53% 53% 55% 70% 58% 57% 62% 64%
Don’t know 9% 7% 12% 8% 13% 11% 15% 10% 8% 6% 13% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741)  (875) (1,001) (204) (240) (307) (372) (568) (369) (616) (491) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 22% 3% 11% 25% 7% 2% 28% 2% 1% 23% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 21% 40% 5% 21% 39% 25% 3%  42% 19% 2% 43% 11% 3%
Favorable 31% 62% 8% 33% 64%  32% 5% 71% 20% 3% 66% 12% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 20% 23% 21% 32% 17% 19% 26%  24% 23% 23% 23%
Very unfavorable 37% 10% 68% 39% 12% 26% 75% 4% 36% 69% 6% 34% 69%
Unfavorable 60% 35% 87% 62% 33% 58% 91% 23% 62% 93% 29% 58% 92%
Don't know 9% 3% 5% 5% 3%  10% 4% 6%  18% 4% 5% 30% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (666) (617) (1,456) (446) (529) (505) (545) (579) (492) (692) (293) (631)
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11B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
13% 14% 12% 16% % 11% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 22% 30% 11% 22% 25%  22% 2%  28%  25% 27% 26%
Favorable 39% 44% 34% 46% 18% 33% 38% 36% 41% 1% 37% 41% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14%  14% 13% 10% 12% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 39% 36% 42% 35% 56% 38% 35% 38% 38% 44%  38% 40% 40%
Unfavorable 52% 49% 54% 46% 70% 56% 48% 53% 51% 55%  50% 51% 57%
Don’t know 10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 11% 14% 12% 8% 4% 13% 9% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741) (875) (1,002) (205)  (239)  (307) (373) (571) (365) (614)  (494) (374)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 1% 30% 14% 4% 8%  30% 1% 4%  35% 1% 3% 30%
Somewhat favorable 26% 5% 48% 26% 2% 20% 53% 5% 20% 51% 5% 15% 52%
Favorable 39% 5% 7% 40% 5% 28% 83% 6% 24% 86% 5% 19% 82%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 19% 7% 17% 15% 6% 16% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 39% 78% 7% 42% 80% 43% 6% 71% 43% 5% 73% 38% 5%
Unfavorable 52% 92% 18% 56% 93% 62% 13% 88% 58% 11% 89% 53% 13%
Don't know 10% 2% 5% 5% 1%  10% 4% 6%  18% 4% 6% 28% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (668) (617) (1,456) (447) (529) (503) (546) (580) (490)  (693) (294)  (629)
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12A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 9% 14% 8% 23% 18% 18% 12% 7% 11% 11% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 17% 23% 20%  25% 18% 17% 22% 7%  25%  21% 17% 22%
Favorable 32% 26% 37% 27%  48% 36% 34% 34% 24% 3I7% 32% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 21%  20% 22% 23% 26% 22% 12%  20% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 39% 47% 32% 46%  18% 30% 28%  29%  48%  47%  36% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 60% 66% 54% 67% 38% 52% 51% 55% 70% 58% 56% 63% 64%
Don’t know 8% 8% 9% 6% 14% 12% 14% 10% 5% 5%  12% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (742) (863) (997) (203) (235)  (305) (369) (566) (365) (611)  (491) (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
11% 28% 2% 13% 31% 8% 1% 33% 3% 0% 27% 1% 0%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 20% 38% 5% 21% 37% 27% 3%  43% 16% 3% 43% 9% 3%
Favorable 32% 67% 7% 34% 68% 35% 4% 75% 19% 4% 70% 1% 3%

Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 18% 21% 19% 27% 16% 14% 27% 21% 19% 25% 21%
Very unfavorable 39% 12% 71% 41% 11% 31%  78% 4%  38% 73% 6% 36% 73%
Unfavorable 60% 32% 90% 63% 30% 58% 93% 19% 64% 94% 25% 61% 94%

Don’t know 8% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 6% 17% 2% 5% 28% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (662) (612) (1,445) (443) (527) (500) (542) (576) (487) (689)  (292)  (624)
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12B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 17% 16% 20% 6% 14% 16% 15% 19% 16% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 21% 28% 10% 22% 23% 22% 24% 2%  23% 26% 24%
Favorable 41% 44% 37% 48% 17% 36% 39% 37% 43% 43% 37% 43% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10%  16% 12% 13% 14% 9% 9%  10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 41% 39% 43% 37%  59% 42% 37%  40%  42%  45%  42% 40% 41%
Unfavorable 52% 50% 54% 46% 76% 55% 50% 54% 51% 54% 52% 51% 54%
Don’t know % 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 4%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (738) (867) (995) (203) (237) (306) (369) (565) (365) (611) (489) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 1% 38% 19% 3% 10%  40% 1% 3%  46% 1% 2% 40%
Somewhat favorable 24% 4% 42% 23% 4% 19% 46% 7% 22% 43% 6% 15% 47%
Favorable 41% 6% 80% 41% 7% 29% 86% 7% 25% 89% 6% 17% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 16% 6% 13% 15% 5% 12% 18% 7%
Very unfavorable 41% 79% 8% 44% 83%  47% 5%  75%  45% 5% 7% 40% 5%
Unfavorable 52% 93% 17% 55% 92% 63% 12% 89% 60% 10% 89% 58% 12%
Don’t know 7% 1% 3% 4% 0% 8% 3% 4% 15% 2% 4% 25% 2%
Totals 100%  98% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (666) (608) (1,446) (443) (527) (499) (543) (576) (486)  (690) (292)  (623)
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13. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 1% 2%
Liberal 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Total Liberal 7% 9% 6% 5% 15% 12% 10% 9% 6% 6% 12% 4% 4%
Moderate 12% 12% 11% 13% 6% 15% 9% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 14%
Conservative 30% 33% 27% 34% 16% 21% 29% 27% 31% 33% 25% 34% 33%
Very conservative 35% 30% 40% 36% 32% 35% 39% 36% 34% 31% 34% 38% 34%
Total Conservative 65% 63% 66% 70% 48% 56% 68% 63% 66% 64% 59% 72% 67%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 12% 31% 17% 13% 15% 15% 20% 17% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very liberal 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Liberal 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Total Liberal 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Moderate 12% 5% 23% 13% 3% 17% 15% 3% 17% 15% 3% 16% 18%
Conservative 30% 17% 44% 31% 17% 24% 54% 16% 24% 49% 16% 20% 48%
Very conservative 35% 52% 23% 37% 62% 31% 24% 51% 29%  26% 52% 24% 23%
Total Conservative 65% 69% 67% 68% 79% 55% 77% 67% 53% 75% 69% 44% 71%
Not sure 16% 21% 5% 13% 13% 19% 2% 19% 24% 4% 19% 32% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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14. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 36% 41% 31% 44% 10% 34% 32% 31% 41% 38% 31% 41% 37%
Not honest and trustworthy 51% 46% 55% 43% 79% 54% 53%  51%  49% 51%  52% 48% 51%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 15% 18% 100% 11% 1% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (745) (880)  (1,008) (206) (240) (306) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Honest and trustworthy 36% 4% 7% 38% 6% 24%  78% 3% 24%  80% 3% 20% 7%
Not honest and trustworthy 51% 92% 10% 52% 92% 63% 10% 88%  58% 8% 90% 55% 10%
Not sure 13% 5% 13% 10% 2% 13% 12% 9% 18% 12% 8% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (671) (619) (1,464) (448) (534) (506) (549) (583) (493) (696) (295) (634)
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15. Trump Confidence in International Crisis

Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 41% 48% 35% 48% 19% 38% 42%  39% 44%  39% 39% 44% 44%
Uneasy 51% 45% 57% 45% 73% 55% 50%  52% 50% 54% 51% 51% 51%
Not sure % % 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7%  10% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Confident 41% 5% 83% 42% 7% 28% 87% % 30% 86% 6% 27% 84%
Uneasy 51% 92% 11% 53% 92% 64% 9% 90% 58% 8% 91% 54% 10%
Not sure % 3% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4%  12% 6% 3% 18% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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16. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5%
Good 18% 24% 12% 21% 10% 15% 24% 19% 13% 1% 15% 20% 19%
Fair 41% 41% 41% 43% 38% 33% 36% 41%  42%  46%  39% 38% 50%
Poor 34% 27% 41% 32% 41% 38% 30%  31% 39% 3% 38% 37% 25%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (746) (879) (1,007) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (370) (620) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Good 18% 10% 27% 18% 8% 14% 30% 12% 13% 29% 10% 11% 29%
Fair 41% 39% 48% 43% 38% 43% 45% 38% 40% 45% 39% 35% 46%
Poor 34% 46% 19% 33% 45% 38% 20% 43% 40% 20% 45% 43% 20%
Don’t know 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,625) (671) (619) (1,464) (448) (534) (506) (549) (583) (493) (696) (295) (634)
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17. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 25% 31% 20% 29% 9% 25% 24%  20% 28% 28% 21% 28% 29%
About the same 22% 23% 22% 24% 15% 23% 24%  30% 20% 17%  24% 20% 24%
Getting worse 47% 41% 52% 42% 68% 48% 44%  43% 48%  51%  48% 47% 45%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880) (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Getting better 25% 5% 54% 27% 5% 17%  54% 6% 16%  53% 5% 12% 51%
About the same 22% 13% 27% 21% 13% 23% 29% 14% 23% 29% 14% 23% 31%
Getting worse 47% 79% 15% 48% 79% 57% 12% 75% 55% 13% 7% 56% 13%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620)  (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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18. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

14%

48%
35%
4%

19% 8% 12% 18% 19% 18% 17% 9% 12%

49% 46% 51% 37% 41% 50%  46%  46%  48%
29% 40% 33% 41% 33% 21%  33%  43%  38%
3% 5% 4% 4% % 11% 4% 2% 2%

10% 14% 22%

45% 51% 50%
41% 34% 26%
4% 1% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,626)

100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(746)  (880)  (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371)

100%  100%  101%
(620)  (496)  (376)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

14%

48%
35%
4%

11% 19% 14% 11% 12% 19% 12% 10% 19%

40% 56% 47% 40% 49% 54% 44% 43% 55%
46% 22% 35% 45% 38% 23% 42% 42% 22%
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4%

10% 9% 19%

41% 45% 55%
46% 40% 22%
4% 6% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,626)

100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
(671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)

101%  100%  100%
(696)  (295)  (635)
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19. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 34% 39% 29% 35% 32% 36% 43% 37% 29% 31%  32% 35% 38%
Just about the same as now 26% 26% 26% 27% 23% 23% 20% 27% 29% 21% 25% 28% 30%
Worse off financially 29% 25% 32% 28% 27% 28% 20%  21%  32% 33% 31% 27% 27%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 10% 17% 13% 17% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 34% 17% 56% 35% 21% 26% 57% 21% 23% 57% 18% 19% 57%
Just about the same as now 26% 23% 28% 26% 19% 29% 26% 23% 29% 25% 21% 35% 27%
Worse off financially 29% 49% 8% 29% 48% 35% 8%  42%  35% 9% 48% 29% 9%
Not sure 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 14% 13% 8% 13% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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20. Heard about Signal Leak
How much have you heard about senior members of the Trump administration using Signal to discuss sensitive military plans in Yemen, and inadvertently

including a journalist in their group chat?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
A lot 43% 49% 38% 48% 33% 32% 31% 32% 4%  62%  34% 48% 58%
A little 34% 35% 33% 32% 39% 34% 43% 37% 32%  25%  36% 34% 27%
Nothing at all 23% 16% 29% 20% 28% 34% 27% 31% 21% 13%  31% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (746) (879)  (1,008) (207) (239) (307) (373) (574) (371) (620) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 43% 65% 44% 52% 62%  43%  40%  49%  46%  35% 55% 30% 38%
A little 34% 24% 38% 31% 25% 37% 39% 32% 31% 39% 28% 36% 39%
Nothing at all 23% 12% 18% 17% 13% 20% 21% 19% 23% 25% 17% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (671) (620)  (1,464) (448) (533) (507) (549) (582) (494) (696) (294) (635)
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21. Seriousness of Signal Leak

How serious of a problem do you think it is that senior members of the Trump administration — including Vice President JD Vance and Defense Secretary
Pete Hegseth — used Signal to discuss sensitive military plans in Yemen, and inadvertently included a journalist in the group chat?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 46% 44% 49% 42% 64% 45% 43%  42% 47%  54%  45% 48% 49%
Somewhat serious 22% 25% 20% 26% 10% 20% 31% 22%  20% 18% @ 22% 23% 20%
Not very serious 11% 13% 10% 13% 4% 8% 7%  13%  12% 12%  10% 12% 12%
Not at all serious 6% 9% 4% 7% 5% % 4% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 17% 20% 16% 19% 13% 7% 18% 12% 10%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (746) (879) (1,007) (207) (240) (307) (374) (573) (371) (619) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very serious 46% 82% 18% 50% 78% 60% 14% 71% 53% 16% 75% 48% 17%
Somewhat serious 22% 11% 30% 21% 13% 20%  34% 13%  20%  34% 13% 19% 33%
Not very serious 11% 2% 25% 13% 5% 6%  24% 3% 7%  23% 2% 6% 22%
Not at all serious 6% 1% 14% 7% 1% 5% 13% 2% 6% 11% 1% 4% 12%
Not sure 14% 5% 13% 9% 4% 9% 15% 11% 14% 16% 9% 22% 15%
Totals 99%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670) (620) (1,464) (448) (534) (507) (549) (582) (494)  (696) (294)  (635)

57



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

22. Trump Administration Jeopardy
Do you think the actions of Trump administration officials jeopardized U.S. national security, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes, their actions jeopardized U.S. national
security 51% 46% 55% 47% 67% 58% 56% 52% 46%  52%  48% 54% 53%

No, their actions did not jeopardize U.S.

national security 30% 36% 24% 35% 14% 25% 21%  23%  34% 39% 29% 28% 30%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 17% 23% 24% 20% 9%  23% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Yes, their actions jeopardized U.S. national

security 51% 90% 21% 55% 88% 63% 16% 84% 54% 17% 85% 51% 17%
No, their actions did not jeopardize U.S.

national security 30% 3% 63% 31% 7% 19%  63% 5%  20%  63% 4% 15% 62%
Not sure 19% 7% 17% 14% 5% 17% 20% 11% 25% 21% 11% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,626) (671) (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494)  (696) (295)  (635)
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23A. Description of Trump Administration Actions — Discussing sensitive military plans using Signal, an unclassified chat application
How would you describe the following actions by Trump administration officials?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Appropriate 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Inappropriate, but not illegal 41% 47% 36% 44% 35% 35% 42%  40%  43% 40%  38% 45% 43%
lllegal 36% 30% 42% 32% 45% 44% 35% 34% 37%  38%  35% 36% 39%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 13% 20% 14% 14%  20% 12% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (743) (877)  (1,003) (206) (240) (306) (372) (671) (371) (619) (492) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Appropriate % 2% 15% 8% 2% 7%  14% 2% 6%  14% 1% 4% 14%
Inappropriate, but not illegal 41% 22% 59% 41% 22% 40% 61% 24% 39% 60% 24% 3% 60%
llegal 36% 68% 10% 39% 68% 42% 8% 63% 40% 8% 64% 39% 7%
Not sure 15% 8% 17% 12% 8% 10% 17% 11% 16% 19% 11% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (670) (617)  (1,459) (448) (530) (505) (548) (580) (492) (694) (294) (632)
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23B. Description of Trump Administration Actions — Inadvertently including a journalist in their group chat about sensitive military plans

How would you describe the following actions by Trump administration officials?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Appropriate 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 6% 6% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Inappropriate, but not illegal 50% 55% 45% 54%  38% 41% 43%  47%  53% 55%  43% 57% 56%
lllegal 32% 28% 35% 28% 44% 37% 34% 28% 32% 33% 32% 30% 32%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 20% 14% 11% 20% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (736) (860) (983) (206) (237) (303) (370) (564) (359) (604) (487) (373)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Appropriate 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Inappropriate, but not illegal 50% 36% 2% 53% 33% 50% 70% 34% 47% 68% 35% 39% 71%
llegal 32% 55% 11% 33% 56% 36% 11% 51% 33% 12% 53% 31% 11%
Not sure 15% 7% 13% 11% 8% 12% 15% 12% 19% 16% 11% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (662) (606) (1,439) (442) (525) (495) (540) (573) (483) (684) (293) (619)

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Required to Preserve Communications

Do you think government officials should be required to preserve important communications for official records?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 80% 80% 80% 82% 75% 76% 81% 75% 81% 8% 74% 85% 84%
No 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% % 3% % 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 16% 22% 17% 17% 18% 17% 14%  22% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,617) (743) (874) (1,004) (203) (240) (304) (373) (570) (370) (616) (494) (374)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 80% 90% 7% 83% 89% 84% 78% 84% 80% 78% 87% 73% 78%
No 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 17% 9% 19% 14% 7% 14% 17% 12% 17% 19% 10% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,617)  (669) (617)  (1,458) (445) (532) (505) (544) (581) (492) (690) (294) (633)
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25. Has Trump Administration Preserved Communications
Do you think that government officials in the Trump administration are preserving important communications for official records?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 26% 30% 23% 29% 13% 29% 25% 26% 2%  21%  24% 27% 32%
No 39% 36% 42% 36% 51% 40% 36% 38% 39% 44% 3% 37% 44%
Not sure 34% 33% 35% 35% 36% 31% 39% 36% 3%  29%  39% 36% 24%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (746) (879) (1,008) (207) (240) (306) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 26% 7% 53% 29% 11% 18% 54% 9% 20% 50% 8% 16% 50%
No 39% 74% 10% 42% 72% 49% 9% 66% 43% 10% 68% 40% 10%
Not sure 34% 19% 37% 28% 17% 33% 37% 25% 36% 41% 24% 43% 40%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (671) (620)  (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (582) (494) (696) (294) (635)
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26A. Blame for Leak — Journalist Jeffrey Goldberg
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 28% 30% 26% 30% 18% 30% 19% 22% 34%  34%  29% 28% 27%
A little 14% 15% 12% 14% 18% 12% 16% 17% 13% 9% 12% 13% 20%
Not at all 34% 36% 31% 33% 42% 31% 32% 30% 33%  40% 30% 37% 36%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 23% 22% 27% 33% 31% 19% 16%  29% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (745) (876)  (1,004) (207) (239) (306) (371) (573) (371) (620) (493) (375)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 28% 14% 48% 30% 17% 23% 48% 20% 21% 44% 16% 20% 44%
A little 14% 11% 17% 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14% 16%
Not at all 34% 65% 15% 38% 56% 41% 13% 50% 40% 12% 55% 32% 13%
Not sure 24% 10% 20% 18% 13% 21% 25% 19% 26% 28% 17% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (669) (620) (1,462) (446) (533) (505) (546) (583) (492) (693) (295) (633)
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26B. Blame for Leak — Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 46% 44% 48% 43% 60% 43% 41% 43% 49%  49%  40% 47% 52%
A little 18% 22% 15% 20% 18% 14% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19%
Not at all 14% 17% 12% 16% 6% 18% 12% 11% 15% 19% 15% 14% 15%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 21% 16% 25% 27% 29% 17% 14%  25% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (744) (877)  (1,004) (207) (239) (306) (372) (574) (369) (620) (493) (375)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 46% 80% 19% 49% 7% 57% 16% 72% 51% 17% 75% 45% 18%
A little 18% 9% 30% 19% 11% 19% 26% 9% 17% 28% 9% 18% 28%
Not at all 14% 5% 33% 17% 4% 8% 32% 5% 10% 28% 4% 9% 28%
Not sure 21% 7% 18% 15% 8% 16%  26% 14% 22% 2% 13% 28% 27%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (669) (618) (1,461) (447) (534) (503) (547) (583)  (491) (694) (295) (632)
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26C. Blame for Leak — National Security Adviser Mike Waltz
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 48% 48% 48% 45% 67% 43% 45% 46% 49%  52%  46% 47% 57%
A little 20% 23% 17% 23% 11% 17% 17% 17% 23%  22% 17% 23% 21%
Not at all 8% 11% 6% 9% 4% 13% 11% % % 10% 9% 8% 6%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 23% 17% 27% 27% 31% 21% 17%  28% 22% 16%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (745) (877)  (1,005) (207) (239) (306) (372) (574) (370) (620) (495) (374)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 48% 77% 28% 51% 76% 55% 25% 70% 52% 24% 72% 47% 25%
A little 20% 11% 36% 23% 11% 22% 31% 11% 17% 32% 11% 16% 31%
Not at all 8% 3% 15% 8% 3% 5% 16% 3% % 14% 3% % 15%
Not sure 23% 10% 22% 18% 11% 18% 28% 16% 24% 30% 15% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (668) (620) (1,462) (446) (534) (505) (546) (583)  (493) (693) (295) (634)
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26D. Blame for Leak — Vice President JD Vance
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 38% 34% 43% 33% 56% 46% 36% 39% 38% 41%  39% 40% 37%
A little 20% 25% 16% 22% 22% 15% 25% 23% 18% 17% 17% 19% 27%
Not at all 22% 25% 18% 25% 6% 21% 16% 14% 271%  26%  20% 22% 22%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 20% 15% 19% 23% 25% 16% 16%  23% 19% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (744) (877)  (1,006) (205) (239) (306) (3872) (572) (371) (619) (495) (375)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 38% 69% 13% 40% 70% 45% 10% 65% 41% 11% 65% 40% 11%
A little 20% 18% 24% 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 21% 22% 20% 19% 21%
Not at all 22% 6% 48% 25% 4% 16% 45% 5% 17% 42% 4% 14% 42%
Not sure 20% 7% 16% 14% 5% 18% 24% 13% 21% 25% 11% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (669) (620) (1,462) (447) (533) (505) (546) (582)  (493) (693) (294) (634)
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26E. Blame for Leak — President Donald Trump
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 37% 33% 40% 31% 60% 43% 37% 37% 33%  42%  39% 35% 36%
A little 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 17% 9% 13% 16% 18%
Not at all 30% 36% 24% 35% % 29% 24% 25% 33% 3% 2% 31% 33%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 19% 19% 15% 23% 22% 17% 14%  21% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (745) (876)  (1,004) (206) (240) (306) (373) (572) (370) (618) (494) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 37% 68% 10% 37% 67% 43% 9% 65% 38% 9% 64% 40% 8%
A little 15% 17% 14% 16% 21% 15% 9% 14% 19% 10% 17% 17% 11%
Not at all 30% 7% 63% 33% 7% 24% 62% % 22% 60% 7% 16% 59%
Not sure 19% 8% 14% 14% 5% 19% 19% 14% 20% 21% 12% 27% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (668) (619) (1,460) (447) (533) (504) (546) (582)  (493) (693) (295) (633)
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26F. Blame for Leak — Signal

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 18% 16% 20% 16% 22% 25% 15% 15% 7% 28%  20% 21% 13%
A little 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 18% 17% 19% 11% 12% 13% 16% 16%
Not at all 40% 46% 34% 41% 41% 32% 41% 40% 43%  32% 3% 37% 47%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 28% 26% 24% 27% 27% 29% 28%  30% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (744) (875)  (1,004) (207) (238) (306) (372) (570) (371) (618) (494) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 16% 21% 23% 13% 20% 20% 15% 19%
A little 14% 13% 20% 16% 13% 14% 18% 12% 12% 18% 11% 15% 17%
Not at all 40% 53% 32% 41% 49% 45% 30% 43% 47% 28% 47% 42% 31%
Not sure 28% 16% 26% 24% 18% 24% 31% 22% 27% 34% 22% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (668) (618)  (1,459) (447) (532) (503) (546) (582)  (491) (693) (295) (631)
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27. Should Continue or Be Replaced

Do you think that Trump administration officials who were in the Signal group about sensitive military plans in Yemen should continue in their roles, or be

replaced?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Continue in their roles 30% 37% 23% 36% 12% 22% 24%  21%  37% 3% 26% 33% 34%
Be replaced 44% 42% 46% 40% 64% 49% 47%  41% 45%  45%  45% 42% 47%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 24% 24% 28% 29% 38% 18% 19%  29% 25% 20%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,624) (746) (878) (1,007) (206) (240) (306) (374) (574) (370) (619) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Continue in their roles 30% 3% 66% 33% 7% 19% 68% 3% 23% 63% 3% 18% 63%
Be replaced 44% 83% 12% 47% 78% 54% 11% 75% 49% 11% 7% 46% 12%
Not sure 25% 14% 21% 20% 15% 27% 22% 22% 29% 25% 21% 36% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (669) (620) (1,463) (448) (533) (506) (547) (583)  (494) (694) (295) (635)
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28. DOJ Trump Bias

Do you think the Department of Justice is...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biased in favor of Donald Trump 33% 31% 35% 31% 45% 34% 32%  32%  32% 38% 30% 34% 37%
Biased against Donald Trump 19% 19% 18% 23% 6% 14% 12% 15%  24% 20% 19% 18% 17%
Not biased either way 21% 26% 16% 22% 19% 20% 26% 16% 20% 22%  19% 22% 25%
Not sure 27% 24% 31% 24% 29% 33% 30% 3% 2% 20% 31% 26% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (746) (880)  (1,008) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (371) (620) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Biased in favor of Donald Trump 33% 65% 10% 36% 66% 39% 6% 59%  35% 7% 61% 29% 7%
Biased against Donald Trump 19% 4% 38% 20% 5% 14%  38% 4% 14% 3% 3% 12% 37%
Not biased either way 21% 14% 32% 23% 11% 23%  30% 14% 17%  30% 14% 15% 31%
Not sure 27% 18% 21% 22% 17% 24% 26% 23% 33% 26% 22% 44% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (671)  (620) (1,465) (448) (534) (507) (549) (583) (494) (696) (295) (635)
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29. Democratic Ideology

Would you say the Democratic Party is...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 46% 51% 41% 53% 20% 47% 3% 39% 53% 52% 42% 49% 52%
Somewhat liberal 23% 20% 25% 20% 31% 19% 24% 28% 16% 25% 19% 27% 24%
Total Liberal 69% 72% 66% 73% 50% 67% 61% 67% 69% 78%  60% 75% 77%
Moderate 12% 10% 14% 12% 16% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12%
Somewhat conservative 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 5% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total Conservative 7% 7% 7% 5% 13% 6% 8% 7% 9% 2% 8% 7% 5%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 9% 21% 17% 18% 13% 10% 9% 18% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (745) (875) (1,005) (206) (238) (307) (374) (572) (367) (619) (492) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very liberal 46% 21% 81% 50% 23% 38% 85% 20% 34% 83% 18% 28% 83%
Somewhat liberal 23% 42% 8% 24% 44% 26% 6% 42% 21% 6% 43% 15% 6%
Total Liberal 69% 63% 89% 74% 67% 63% 91% 62% 55% 89% 61% 43% 88%
Moderate 12% 22% 4% 13% 21% 17% 1% 20% 15% 2% 22% 12% 2%
Somewhat conservative 5% 7% 1% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Total Conservative 7% 8% 3% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 4% 7% 12% 5%
Not sure 12% 7% 5% 7% 3% 13% 2% 11% 21% 5% 10% 33% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (669) (619) (1,460) (447) (531) (505) (546) (581)  (493) (693) (294) (633)
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30. Republican Ideology

Would you say the Republican Party is...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat liberal 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Total Liberal 5% 6% 5% 3% 11% 8% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5%
Moderate 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 8%  10% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat conservative 27% 31% 24% 33% 8% 20% 22%  26%  29%  30% 20% 33% 31%
Very conservative 46% 42% 50% 45% 50% 42% 48%  45%  42%  49%  45% 47% 47%
Total Conservative 73% 72% 74% 79% 58% 62% 70% 72% 72% 79% 65% 80% 78%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 9% 25% 20% 17% 15% 12% 11% 19% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (746) (878)  (1,008) (207) (238) (306) (374) (573) (371) (620) (495) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat liberal 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total Liberal 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Moderate 8% 3% 14% 9% 1% 12% 11% 3% 12% 10% 3% 11% 12%
Somewhat conservative 27% 12% 51% 31% 9% 22%  53% 10% 21%  49% 10% 16% 50%
Very conservative 46% 69% 27% 47% 78% 46% 30% 65% 41% 33% 68% 33% 30%
Total Conservative 73% 81% 77% 78% 87% 68%  83% 75% 62%  83% 78% 49% 80%
Not sure 13% 12% 5% 9% 6% 13% 2% 14% 22% 3% 13% 35% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (670) (620) (1,463) (447) (533) (507) (548) (582) (494) (695) (294) (635)
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31. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too liberal 46% 52% 40% 54% 17% 39% 30%  40% 54%  55%  41% 48% 53%
About right 23% 19% 26% 19% 34% 26% 25%  26% 19% 23% 20% 24% 22%
Not liberal enough 14% 14% 13% 13% 21% 11% 17% 15% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 14% 28% 24% 28% 19% 14% 13% 24% 15% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,623) (746) (877) (1,007) (207) (238) (307) (372) (573) (371) (617) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too liberal 46% 19% 82% 50% 12% 46% 87% 15% 37% 84% 15% 31% 84%
About right 23% 43% 7% 24% 41% 30% 4%  48% 18% 4% 45% 14% 4%
Not liberal enough 14% 2% 4% 15% 36% % 3% 23% 15% 3% 25% 12% 3%
Not sure 18% 11% % 11% 11% 17% 6% 14% 30% 9% 15% 42% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (669) (620) (1,462) (447) (533) (507) (548) (581) (494) (694) (294) (635)
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32. Republican Party Ideology

Is the Republican Party...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too conservative 41% 39% 43% 39% 51% 41% 44%  44%  36% 43% 36% 42% 48%
About right 29% 27% 30% 34% 8% 26% 22%  27% 33%  30% 2% 34% 28%
Not conservative enough 13% 17% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 12% 29% 22% 22% 18% 17% 12% 23% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,623) (746) (877) (1,005) (207) (240) (307) (374) (571) (371) (619) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too conservative 41% 7% 13% 45% 83%  49% 9%  73%  41% 12% 75% 30% 13%
About right 29% 7% 54% 31% 6% 28% 52% 5% 21% 58% 6% 20% 56%
Not conservative enough 13% 4% 26% 14% 3% 7%  32% 5% 11%  23% 4% 9% 24%
Not sure 17% 12% % 10% 8% 16% 7% 17% 27% % 15% 42% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (670) (619) (1,463) (447) (533) (506) (548) (583) (492) (695) (295) (633)
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33. Enthusiasm for Democratic Party Politicians in Office
How do you feel about the politicians in the Democratic Party who currently hold elected office?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 5% 5% 6% 3% 12% 10% 9% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 20% 19% 21% 17% 33% 23% 20%  22% 16% 23%  22% 19% 19%
Dissatisfied but not upset 25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 22% 19%  24% 29% 27% 24% 26% 30%
Upset 33% 38% 28% 41% 13% 19% 27% 26% 39% 3% 26% 39% 35%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 13% 20% 27% 25%  22%  13% 9%  23% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (745) (877) (1,008) (208)  (239)  (307) (374) (570) (371) (619)  (493)  (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Enthusiastic 5% 11% 3% 6% 13% 2% 3% 11% 2% 3% 10% 1% 3%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 20% 36% 6% 20% 39% 22% 3%  42% 13% 6% 38% 11% 6%
Dissatisfied but not upset 25% 33% 26% 29% 24% 3%  23%  26%  25% @ 25% 27% 19% 26%
Upset 33% 14% 57% 36% 17% 25% 60% 9% 36% 52% 13% 31% 53%
Not sure 17% 6% 8% 9% 8% 17% 11% 13% 25% 13% 11% 38% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (670) (618) (1,462) (448) (532) (505) (548) (582) (492) (695) (295) (632)
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34. Enthusiasm for Republican Party Politicians in Office
How do you feel about the politicians in the Republican Party who currently hold elected office?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 14% 14% 13% 16% 6% 14% 15% 11% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 26% 17% 25% 7% 18% 16% 18% 24% 24% 16% 26% 24%
Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 13% 12% 12% 20% 13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14%
Upset 3% 34% 39% 35% 45% 30% 33% 33% 38% 43% 36% 37% 37%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 12% 21% 25% 25%  23% 11% 7%  22% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (745) (875) (1,003) (206)  (240)  (306) (374) (571) (369) (617)  (495)  (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Enthusiastic 14% 2% 31% 15% 2% 8%  33% 2% 5%  35% 1% 3% 31%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 4% 41% 23% 7% 17%  41% 5% 16%  41% 5% 11% 41%
Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 18% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 17% 13% 8% 15% 13% 11%
Upset 37% 71% 7% 39% 2% 45% 4% 66%  41% 4% 70% 34% 5%
Not sure 16% 5% 8% 9% 6% 15% 10% 11% 25% 12% 9% 39% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (670) (618) (1,461) (447) (532) (504) (547) (582) (491) (694) (294) (632
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35. Democratic Party Unity
Would you describe the Democratic Party as being more...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
United 23% 22% 25% 21% 31% 35% 21% 22% 2%  26%  23% 22% 26%
Divided 51% 56% 46% 56% 33% 41% 46%  48% 52%  55%  46% 51% 59%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 23% 35% 24% 33% 29% 24% 19%  31% 27% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (745) (877)  (1,005) (206) (240) (306) (373) (572) (371) (617) (496) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
United 23% 40% 17% 27% 37% 24% 17% 38% 19% 14% 37% 14% 15%
Divided 51% 40% 66% 54% 38% 50% 69% 32% 50% 69% 36% 44% 67%
Not sure 26% 20% 17% 19% 25% 26% 14% 30% 31% 17% 27% 42% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (670) (619) (1,462) (448) (530) (507) (548) (581)  (493) (695) (293) (634)
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36. Republican Party Unity
Would you describe the Republican Party as being more...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
United 52% 57% 48% 58% 37% 51% 49%  49% 52%  60%  44% 56% 63%
Divided 23% 21% 25% 22% 29% 23% 18% 23% 28% 21%  24% 22% 23%
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 21% 34% 25% 33% 28% 20% 19%  33% 22% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (746) (877) (1,005) (207) (240) (306) (374) (573) (370) (620) (495) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
United 52% 45% 70% 55% 49% 48% 70% 39% 44% 73% 42% 32% 72%
Divided 23% 34% 15% 26% 30% 28% 15% 32% 25% 13% 31% 26% 14%
Not sure 25% 21% 15% 19% 20% 24% 14% 28% 31% 14% 26% 42% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (670) (618) (1,462) (448) (533) (505) (548) (583) (492) (695) (295) (633)
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37. Third Party Necessary
Do you think a third major political party is necessary for the United States, or are the Democratic and Republican parties enough to represent Americans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
42% 46% 38% 43% 40% 44% 46%  52% 39%  32% 3% 45% 48%

A third party is necessary in the U.S.

The Democratic and Republican parties are

enough to represent Americans 27% 27% 27% 27% 22% 27% 30% 22%  26% 31% 2% 29% 24%

Not sure 31% 28% 35% 30% 38% 29% 28%  21% 3%  37% 36% 25% 27%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,620) (746) (874) (1,006) (206) (237) (306) (373) (571) (370) (617) (494) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
42% 48% 39% 45% 53% 47% 31% 42% 52% 31% 47% 48% 33%

A third party is necessary in the U.S.
The Democratic and Republican parties are

enough to represent Americans 27% 23% 35% 28% 25% 24%  37% 2% 14%  41% 23% 10% 39%
Not sure 31% 28% 25% 27% 23% 28% 32% 31% 34% 28% 30% 42% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,620) (667) (619) (1,459) (446) (531) (507) (546) (581) (493)  (693) (293)  (634)
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38A. Vote History — A Democratic Party candidate

Have you ever voted for...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 62% 59% 65% 61% 67% 56% 41%  58% 67% 78%  56% 65% 69%
No 33% 38% 28% 35% 24% 35% 49%  36% 28% 20% 3% 33% 23%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10% % 5% 1% 8% 2% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (743) (877) (1,003) (206) (240) (304) (374) (572) (370) (617) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 62% 96% 60% 76% 84% 72% 45% 85% 60% 42% 86% 44% 46%
No 33% 3% 36% 20% 15% 23% 49% 12% 33% 51% 11% 45% 48%
Not sure 6% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% % % 2% 11% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (671) (617) (1,460) (447) (532) (504) (547) (582) (491) (694) (294) (632)
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38B. Vote History — A Republican Party candidate

Have you ever voted for...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 56% 57% 56% 66% 22% 42% 25%  46% 69% 78%  48% 63% 66%
No 38% 39% 38% 30% 68% 52% 67%  46% 2%  20%  46% 34% 28%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 10% 6% 8% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (745) (877) (1,006) (205) (240) (306) (374) (573) (369) (618) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 56% 48% 94% 71% 31% 65% 82% 31% 52% 84% 38% 38% 84%
No 38% 48% 4% 26% 65% 32% 15% 65% 39% 12% 58% 50% 13%
Not sure 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4% 12% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (670) (619) (1,462) (447) (532) (506) (547) (582) (493) (694) (294) (634)
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38C. Vote History — A third-party or an independent candidate

Have you ever voted for...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 32% 34% 30% 36% 16% 27% 15% 29% 41% 37% 25% 30% 47%
No 58% 59% 57% 55% 70% 61% 73% 58% 49% 5% 62% 63% 44%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 13%  10% 6%  13% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (741)  (873)  (1,000) (204) (239) (303) (372) (571) (368) (618) (490) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 32% 40% 42% 40% 29% 42% 31% 22% 44% 28% 29% 38% 32%
No 58% 53% 49% 51% 64% 48% 60% 67% 46% 62% 61% 52% 58%
Not sure 10% 8% 9% 9% 7%  10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (667) (614) (1,454) (443) (532) (503) (545) (581) (488) (692) (293) (629)

82



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

39A. Vote Consideration — A Democratic Party candidate
In the future, would you ever consider voting for. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 52% 46% 58% 49% 69% 50% 50% 52% 51% 57%  50% 49% 60%
No 33% 39% 27% 36% 19% 34% 33% 32% 35% 31%  33% 36% 28%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 17% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (743) (870) (998) (207) (239) (304) (373) (568) (368) (617) (489) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 52% 90% 30% 59% 87% 67% 18% 91% 49% 19% 91% 37% 21%
No 33% 3% 54% 28% 7% 20% 65% 2% 31% 63% 2% 40% 60%
Not sure 15% 7% 16% 13% 6% 13% 18% % 19% 18% 7% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (668) (612) (1,452) (448) (527) (501) (547) (580) (486) (694) (293) (626)
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39B. Vote Consideration — A Republican Party candidate
In the future, would you ever consider voting for. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 50% 54% 47% 60% 22% 38% 38% 46% 58% 56%  46% 54% 54%
No 37% 35% 38% 28% 63% 48% 45% 39% 33% 31%  41% 34% 32%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 14% 17% 15% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (745) (869) (999) (205) (240) (306) (374) (568) (366) (616) (491) (374)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 50% 24% 91% 57% 12% 55% 89% 14% 43% 93% 18% 30% 92%
No 37% 62% 4% 33% 75% 32% 4% 71% 39% 1% 66% 48% 1%
Not sure 13% 15% 5% 11% 13% 13% 7% 15% 18% 6% 16% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,614) (667) (614) (1,454) (446) (529) (502) (545) (582) (487) (692) (295) (627)
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39C. Vote Consideration — A third-party or an independent candidate
In the future, would you ever consider voting for. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 45% 46% 44% 49% 32% 40% 36% 48% 50% 43%  38% 46% 59%
No 25% 25% 25% 22% 35% 30% 29% 25% 22% 25%  28% 24% 20%
Not sure 30% 29% 32% 29% 32% 30% 35% 27% 28% 2%  34% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (744) (870) (998)  (206) (240) (304) (374) (569) (367) (616) (491) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 45% 54% 50% 52% 47% 56% 39% 37% 59% 38% 46% 48% 43%
No 25% 22% 22% 21% 26% 19% 26% 29% 20% 26% 24% 29% 24%
Not sure 30% 24% 28% 27% 27% 25% 35% 34% 21% 36% 30% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (668) (613) (1,454) (447) (529) (501) (546) (582) (486) (693) (295) (626)
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40. More Likely Winning Party 2028

Which party do you think is more likely to win the general election for president in 20287

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party 30% 27% 32% 24% 47% 35% 28% 33% 26% 32%  30% 28% 30%
The Republican Party 36% 40% 33% 44% 15% 27% 32% 30% 41%  41%  33% 40% 39%
Not sure 34% 33% 35% 32% 38% 38% 40% 37% 33% 2% 3% 31% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (745) (880)  (1,007) (207) (240) (307) (374) (573) (371) (620) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The Democratic Party 30% 64% 7% 34% 59% 37% 4%  67%  22% 3% 63% 16% 3%
The Republican Party 36% 6% 2% 38% 9% 26%  78% 5%  25%  78% 6% 15% 77%
Not sure 34% 30% 21% 28% 32% 37% 18% 28% 54% 19% 31% 69% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670) (620) (1,464) (447) (534) (507) (549) (582) (494) (695) (295) (635)
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41. Democratic Party Cares about Your Problems
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about your needs and problems?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 16% 12% 20% 13% 25% 21% 15% 16% 14% 19% 14% 16% 20%
Some 26% 24% 27% 24% 37% 24% 24%  30% 25%  24% 2% 27% 23%
Not much 18% 20% 16% 20% 13% 11% 22% 16% 18% 1% 15% 18% 24%
Not at all 33% 39% 28% 38% 17% 33% 2%  29% 38% 3% 3%% 33% 30%
Not sure % 5% 8% 5% 8% 11% 12% 9% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,625) (745) (880)  (1,007) (207) (240) (307) (374) (574) (370) (620) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 16% 38% 4% 20% 38% 14% 3% 40% 8% 1% 37% 2% 1%
Some 26% 41% 14% 25% 38% 32% 9% 40% 28% 11% 41% 24% 11%
Not much 18% 11% 20% 17% 15% 20% 19% 13% 18% 23% 14% 17% 23%
Not at all 33% 8% 60% 34% 6% 26% 66% 3% 34% 61% 4% 40% 60%
Not sure % 2% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 11% 5% 4% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  102% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (670) (620) (1,464) (448) (534) (506) (548) (583) (494) (695) (295) (635)
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42A. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — White Americans
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 23% 18% 27% 18% 42% 30% 25%  22% 20%  25%  23% 21% 24%
Some 30% 29% 31% 29% 31% 31% 2%  36% 31% 24% 31% 31% 30%
Not much 15% 19% 11% 17% % 8% 12% 10% 17% 19% 11% 16% 19%
Not at all 25% 29% 22% 30% % 22% 21%  22% 28%  29% 24% 2% 24%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 6% 14% 10% 15%  10% 4% 3%  10% 6% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (740) (870) (1,001) (202) (239) (306) (370) (570) (364) (614) (490) (373)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 23% 42% % 24% 45% 21% 6% 45% 18% % 41% 20% 6%
Some 30% 45% 19% 31% 41% 39% 14% 39% 35% 16% 45% 29% 16%
Not much 15% 5% 21% 15% 6% 14% 23% 6% 13% 24% 6% 11% 25%
Not at all 25% 4% 49% 26% 4% 19% 53% 2% 23% 48% 2% 24% 48%
Not sure 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 15% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (665) (615) (1,451) (442) (529) (503) (543) (578) (489) (687) (293) (630)
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42B. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Black Americans
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 26% 21% 31% 25% 26% 30% 25% 25% 25%  30% 2% 23% 29%
Some 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 24% 23% 30% 32% 29%  22% 36% 33%
Not much 19% 23% 15% 20% 19% 14% 18% 20% 19% 18% 17% 20% 21%
Not at all 19% 23% 16% 20% 15% 21% 18% 17% 21% 19%  24% 17% 14%
Not sure % 4% 9% 5%  10% 10% 16% 8% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (738) (865) (995) (201) (238) (305) (370) (567) (361) (611) (489) (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 26% 44% 17% 29% 42% 26% 18% 46% 17% 18% 41% 13% 18%
Some 29% 40% 23% 31% 36% 35% 20% 33% 34% 21% 39% 26% 21%
Not much 19% 11% 25% 19% 13% 18% 24% 11% 19% 25% 11% 20% 26%
Not at all 19% 3% 31% 17% 5% 15% 36% 4% 20% 32% 3% 27% 31%
Not sure % 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 10% 4% 6% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (660) (614) (1,445) (439) (526) (502) (540) (577) (486) (684) (293) (626)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

42C. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Hispanic Americans

How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 24% 20% 28% 23% 24% 30% 25% 22% 26% 25%  24% 22% 26%
Some 31% 32% 31% 31% 39% 24% 25% 35% 33%  31% 2% 36% 35%
Not much 18% 21% 16% 20% 13% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 18% 23%
Not at all 18% 23% 14% 19% 13% 21% 17% 15% 18% 24% 22% 18% 13%
Not sure 8% 4% 11% 6%  12% 9% 16% 9% 4% 3%  10% % 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (736) (870) (998) (201) (237) (304) (370) (568) (364) (610) (491) (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 24% 39% 16% 25% 41% 22% 18% 43% 14% 17% 38% 10% 17%
Some 31% 44% 27% 35% 37% 39% 22% 35% 37% 22% 40% 32% 23%
Not much 18% 10% 23% 17% 13% 19% 24% 10% 19% 25% 11% 18% 26%
Not at all 18% 4% 30% 17% 5% 15% 33% 5% 19% 30% 4% 24% 29%
Not sure 8% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% %  10% 5% 6% 16% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 98%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (659) (617) (1,447) (439) (531) (503) (541) (574) (491) (683) (293) (630)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

42D. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — American Women
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Age Income
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 27% 25% 28% 30% 22%  28%  24% 24% 30%
Some 31% 31% 31% 33% 3%% 21%  28% 36% 32%
Not much 16% 18% 14% 2% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17%
Not at all 20% 21% 19% 17% 23%  22%  22% 19% 16%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (736) (867) (369) (567) (363) (609) (490) (373)
2024 Vote Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 27% 49% 14% 51% 20% 11% 48% 15% 12%
Some 31% 37% 26% 31% 36% 25% 36% 31% 26%
Not much 16% 8% 21% 9% 16% 23% 9% 18% 23%
Not at all 20% 4% 35% 4% 19% 36% 3% 23% 35%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (662) (615) (545) (572) (486) (686) (291) (626)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

42E. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — American Men

How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 20% 15% 24% 17% 30% 28% 21%  23% 5% 22%  20% 17% 21%
Some 31% 30% 31% 29% 41% 27% 2%  30% 35%  29% 31% 30% 34%
Not much 17% 21% 13% 17% 13% 14% 16% 15% 17% 19%  15% 17% 20%
Not at all 26% 31% 21% 31% % 20% 2%  22% 20% 28%  24% 28% 24%
Not sure % 4% 11% 5% 10% 11% 15%  10% 4% 3%  10% 8% 1%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (736) (873)  (1,000) (203) (237) (306) (369) (569) (365) (614) (490) (371)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 20% 38% % 21% 40% 18% 5% 42% 13% 5% 38% 12% 5%
Some 31% 46% 17% 31% 41% 40% 14% 39% 37% 17% 44% 31% 17%
Not much 17% 9% 23% 17% 8% 16% 24% 10% 16% 24% 9% 16% 24%
Not at all 26% 3% 49% 26% 4% 18% 54% 3% 23% 49% 3% 24% 49%
Not sure % 3% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 11% 5% 6% 17% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
(1,451) (439) (529) (504) (541) (578) (490) (686) (293) (630)

Unweighted N (1,609) (662) (617)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

42F. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Wealthy Americans
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 30% 30% 30% 29% 34% 33% 30% 27% 29%  3%% 32% 32% 27%
Some 27% 25% 28% 26% 33% 25% 28% 27% 29%  22%  26% 24% 33%
Not much 17% 18% 15% 16% 12% 18% 15% 20% 15% 17% 13% 15% 18%
Not at all 18% 21% 15% 22% 7% 13% 11% 15% 21%  22% 15% 22% 18%
Not sure 9% 5% 11% 7%  14% 11% 15%  10% 6% 4%  13% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (740) (870) (998) (204) (239) (306) (369) (571) (364) (612) (492) (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 30% 29% 33% 31% 37% 26% 29% 31% 32% 28% 29% 37% 28%
Some 27% 42% 16% 29% 35% 35% 14% 35% 28% 17% 38% 23% 17%
Not much 17% 18% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16% 21% 13% 17% 20% 10% 16%
Not at all 18% 7% 31% 18% 4% 15% 36% 5% 16% 32% 5% 15% 32%
Not sure 9% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 11% % 8% 15% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (666) (615) (1,453) (443) (529) (502) (545) (577) (488) (689) (292) (629)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

42G. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Middle-class Americans
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

21% 17% 25% 17% 33% 29% 22% 19% 19% 25% 18% 20% 25%

Alot
Some 27% 26% 27% 26% 34% 20% 24% 31% 28% 23% 29% 26% 27%
Not much 21% 24% 17% 24% 11% 16% 18% 20% 22%  23% 18% 25% 22%
Not at all 24% 28% 21% 28% 8% 23% 21% 22% 2%  21%  25% 24% 22%
Not sure % 5% 10% 5%  14% 12% 15% 9% 4% 2%  10% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (738) (866) (993) (204) (236) (304) (369) (569) (362) (609) (489) (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 21% 47% 5% 24% 47% 20% 3% 48% 12% 4% 45% 6% 3%
Some 27% 36% 17% 25% 35% 34% 13% 33% 33% 15% 36% 29% 16%
Not much 21% 10% 28% 20% 10% 21% 30% 10% 20% 31% 10% 21% 31%
Not at all 24% 5% 47% 25% 5% 19% 49% 2% 25% 45% 3% 28% 44%
Not sure % 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% % 10% 5% 6% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 98%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,604) (661)  (609) (1,444) (441) (532) (497) (542) (580) (482) (686)  (295)  (623)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

42H. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Poor Americans

How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 22% 18% 26% 20% 29% 28% 24% 20% 22%  24% 19% 20% 26%
Some 26% 25% 27% 26% 32% 19% 23% 32% 25%  22%  24% 29% 28%
Not much 18% 21% 14% 19% 10% 16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 15% 20% 20%
Not at all 28% 31% 25% 31% 19% 26% 24% 22% 31% 33% 32% 26% 23%
Not sure % 4% 9% 5%  10% 11% 15% % 3% 3%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (740) (869) (997) (204) (239) (304) (371) (570) (364) (612) (492) (373)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 22% 45% 8% 25% 44% 21% 9% 47% 14% 8% 43% 9% 8%
Some 26% 37% 21% 27% 33% 34% 14% 32% 29% 17% 37% 21% 18%
Not much 18% 10% 23% 18% 13% 17% 23% 10% 20% 22% 10% 21% 24%
Not at all 28% 6% 45% 26% 8% 22% 51% 5% 28% 48% 5% 34% 47%
Not sure % 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 5% 15% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,609) (665) (613) (1,450) (444) (532) (500) (545) (577) (487) (689) (293) (627)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

421. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Immigrants

How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 41% 42% 39% 43% 24% 45% 34%  34% 45% 48% 3% 41% 46%
Some 26% 25% 27% 26% 35% 19% 2% 2% 2%  28%  24% 28% 27%
Not much 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 17% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13%
Not at all 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16% 14% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 14% 10% 15%  10% 4% 4%  11% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (741)  (870)  (1,001) (205) (237) (304) (373) (568) (366) (611) (493) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 41% 40% 50% 44% 40% 37% 53% 41% 31% 50% 39% 24% 50%
Some 26% 43% 17% 29% 38% 31% 14% 35% 29% 15% 38% 24% 15%
Not much 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11%
Not at all 13% 4% 18% 12% 5% 11% 21% 4% 17% 19% 3% 23% 18%
Not sure 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,611) (667) (617) (1,455) (444) (530) (502) (544) (577) (490) (691) (291) (629)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

42J. Democratic Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Americans born in the U.S.
How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 24% 19% 28% 18%  42% 32% 26% 22% 20% 28%  25% 22% 22%
Some 30% 27% 32% 30% 32% 23% 26% 37% 30% 24%  26% 31% 37%
Not much 17% 21% 13% 19% 7% 14% 14% 14% 22% 17% 15% 20% 19%
Not at all 22% 27% 18% 26% 8% 21% 18% 19% 25%  21%  23% 22% 18%
Not sure % 5% 9% 6% 11% 10% 16% 8% 3% 4%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,609) (742) (867) (999) (204) (237) (305) (371) (569) (364) (615) (490) (373)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 24% 48% % 26% 48% 25% 5% 53% 14% 6% 48% 11% 5%
Some 30% 41% 22% 31% 39% 36% 15% 33% 37% 18% 38% 34% 19%
Not much 17% 6% 26% 18% 6% 17% 29% 6% 17% 28% 6% 17% 29%
Not at all 22% 3% 42% 22% 4% 16% 47% 2% 21% 43% 2% 22% 43%
Not sure % 2% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6%  10% 5% 5% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (664) (615) (1,452) (444) (528) (502) (544) (578) (487) (688) (293) (628)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

43. Republican Party Cares about Your Problems
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about your needs and problems?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 19% 21% 18% 23% % 16% 19% 17% 21%  20% 18% 18% 20%
Some 23% 25% 20% 26% 10% 23% 2%  20% 26%  22%  19% 29% 23%
Not much 15% 16% 13% 12% 22% 16% 17% 18% 11% 13% 13% 12% 20%
Not at all 37% 32% 42% 34% 53% 36% 31%  35% 39%  43%  40% 37% 33%
Not sure 6% 5% % 5% 8% 10% 11%  10% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (745) (877) (1,005) (207) (239) (306) (374) (573) (369) (618) (495) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 19% 2% 42% 20% 2% 11% 45% 2% 8% 47% 2% 5% 43%
Some 23% 7% 41% 24% 7% 21% 41% 6% 20% 41% 6% 18% 42%
Not much 15% 19% % 15% 16% 19% 6% 20% 19% 5% 20% 17% 8%
Not at all 37% 70% % 39% 73% 44% 5% 68% 42% 4% 69% 41% 3%
Not sure 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%  11% 3% 3% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (669) (618) (1,461) (446) (532) (507) (547) (583) (492) (694) (295) (633)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult Citizens

44A. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — White Americans
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 47% 43% 50% 43% 63% 52% 43% 45% 48%  50%  45% 48% 49%
Some 34% 38% 30% 39% 23% 29% 32% 34% 35% 3%% 31% 34% 38%
Not much 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% % 5% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Not at all 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 7% % % 4% 8% 6% 4%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% % 9% % 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 98% 99%  100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (743) (872) (999) (205) (240) (306) (372) (569) (368) (615) (492) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 47% 56% 46% 49% 55% 43% 49% 58% 34% 50% 56% 28% 47%
Some 34% 29% 43% 35% 30% 35% 39% 24% 40% 38% 27% 37% 41%
Not much 6% 6% 5% % 5% 9% 5% % % 6% 6% 8% 6%
Not at all 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% 8% 3% % 9% 2% % 14% 2%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 10% 4% 5% 14% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (666) (616)  (1,455) (446) (529) (504) (545) (579) (491) (691) (292) (632)
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44B. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Black Americans
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 18% 19% 17% 22% 4% 16% 17% 13% 20%  22% 17% 20% 18%
Some 25% 28% 22% 29% 13% 21% 22% 25% 28% 23% 22% 27% 27%
Not much 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 25% 23% 13% 19% 18% 19% 23%
Not at all 32% 28% 35% 26% 54% 33% 27% 32% 33% 34% 35% 30% 30%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4%  11% 9% 9% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (741) (870) (997) (204) (239) (306) (373) (565) (367) (615) (489) (374)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 18% 3% 40% 20% 3% 13% 41% 2% 9% 42% 2% 5% 40%
Some 25% 8% 42% 25% 7% 23% 43% 9% 23% 42% 8% 20% 44%
Not much 19% 24% 11% 18% 2% 24% 7% 28% 22% 9% 29% 22% 8%
Not at all 32% 63% 4% 33% 61% 36% 6% 57% 35% 4% 58% 37% 3%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 4% 17% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,611) (666) (612) (1,451) (445) (529) (500) (545) (578) (488) (691) (293) (627)
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44C. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Hispanic Americans
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 16% 18% 15% 20% 4% 16% 17% 10% 19% 20% 15% 18% 16%
Some 25% 29% 21% 29% 17% 19% 23% 24%  28% 24% 20% 30% 28%
Not much 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 21% 16% 25% 14% 17% 20% 15% 18%
Not at all 34% 29% 38% 29% 51% 36% 35% 31% 34% 36% 36% 33% 33%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 5% 12% 8% 9% 10% 6% 3% 10% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,613) (742) (871) (1,000) (205) (238)  (306) (373) (567) (367) (614)  (493)  (374)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 16% 2% 38% 18% 4% 10% 37% 3% 8% 37% 3% 4% 36%
Some 25% 10% 42% 26% 8% 24% 43% 9% 22% 44% 8% 21% 45%
Not much 18% 24% 8% 17% 24% 20% 10% 25% 18% 11% 25% 17% 11%
Not at all 34% 63% % 35% 63% 42% 5% 58% 41% 3% 60% 42% 4%
Not sure % 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 11% 4% 4% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,613) (665)  (614) (1,452) (442) (530) (504) (542) (581) (490) (688) (294) (631)
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44D. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — American Women
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 21% 24% 19% 24% 14% 19% 21% 15% 28%  25%  20% 22% 21%
Some 28% 32% 24% 29% 26% 30% 24%  34% 28% 25% 23% 30% 31%
Not much 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 19% 19% 17% 16% 22%  20% 17% 16%
Not at all 27% 22% 32% 26% 33% 24% 2%  26% 28% 26% 2% 2% 29%
Not sure 6% 4% % 5% 5% % 9% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741)  (874) (1,003) (204) (238) (307) (3872) (565) (371) (616) (491) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 21% 5% 44% 22% 6% 13% 45% % 13% 44% 6% 10% 42%
Some 28% 18% 39% 28% 18% 28% 39% 18% 24% 41% 16% 22% 42%
Not much 18% 28% 8% 19% 22% 24% 9% 25% 21% 9% 25% 22% 9%
Not at all 27% 48% 5% 27% 54% 31% 4% 46% 33% 3% 49% 32% 3%
Not sure 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (667) (616)  (1,455) (445) (530) (504) (546) (578) (491) (691) (293) (631)
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44E. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — American Men
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

41% 36% 45% 43% 32% 44% 40% 38% 43%  41%  37% 42% 48%

A lot

Some 36% 40% 32% 38% 35% 32% 34% 36% 35% 41% 35% 38% 38%
Not much 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8%
Not at all 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 2% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,615) (743) (872) (1,000) (204)  (240)  (306) (374) (566) (369) (615)  (493)  (375)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 41% 44% 47% 43% 47% 32% 50% 41% 31% 50% 42% 22% 48%
Some 36% 34% 42% 38% 30% 43% 37% 31% 39% 38% 32% 37% 40%
Not much 9% 11% 5% 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 10% 6% 12% 10% 6%
Not at all 8% 9% 2% 6% 13% 9% 3% 12% 10% 2% 10% 15% 2%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 10% 4% 4% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (667)  (614) (1,455) (445) (530) (503) (545) (581) (489) (692) (294) (629)
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44F. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Wealthy Americans
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 63% 60% 66% 61% 76% 60% 62%  60% 64% 66% 61% 65% 63%
Some 23% 25% 21% 27% 8% 22% 21%  23% 28%  25%  20% 25% 27%
Not much 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Not at all 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 6% 5% % 4% 8% 9% 9% % 5% 3% 9% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (741)  (873)  (1,000) (205) (238) (305) (372) (568) (369) (614) (492) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 63% 87% 45% 65% 88% 66% 47% 84% 61% 46% 86% 57% 44%
Some 23% 6% 42% 24% 6% 21% 41% 5% 23% 41% 5% 19% 44%
Not much 5% 2% % 5% 2% 4% % 4% 2% % 3% 2% %
Not at all 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 1%
Not sure 6% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (665) (617) (1,455) (445) (527) (506) (544) (579) (491) (689) (293) (632)
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44G. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Middle-class Americans

How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 23% 26% 19% 28% 4% 20% 21% 19% 24%  26% 21% 25% 24%
Some 28% 29% 27% 28% 33% 26% 25%  30% 30% 24%  24% 28% 32%
Not much 23% 23% 22% 20% 26% 25% 2%  23% 19% 23% 22% 22% 25%
Not at all 22% 18% 25% 20% 28% 22% 19% 21% 2%  25%  26% 21% 16%
Not sure 6% 4% % 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 2% % 4% 3%
Totals 102%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (742) (872)  (1,000) (205) (238) (307) (372) (566) (369) (616) (491) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 23% 3% 48% 24% 6% 14% 51% 4% 13% 49% 4% 9% 48%
Some 28% 18% 37% 28% 17% 30% 34% 19% 26% 37% 18% 25% 39%
Not much 23% 37% 8% 22% 35% 28% 8% 34% 26% 8% 35% 28% 8%
Not at all 22% 40% 4% 23% 41% 25% 4% 37% 26% 3% 39% 25% 3%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 13% 3%
Totals 102% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (666) (614) (1,453) (444) (529) (504) (545) (580) (489) (690) (294) (630)
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44H. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Poor Americans
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 17% 18% 17% 22% 3% 15% 17% 12% 20% 21% 1% 19% 16%
Some 22% 26% 18% 24% 15% 17% 17%  23% 24%  21% 1% 24% 29%
Not much 16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 21% 25%  20% 10% 11% 15% 18% 15%
Not at all 39% 34% 44% 35% 59% 40% 3%  37T%  41%  44%  44% 35% 37%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 5% % % 8% 8% 5% 3% % 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (744) (874) (1,003) (205) (239) (306) (373) (570) (369) (615) (494) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 17% 3% 39% 19% 3% 11% 41% 2% 9% 40% 2% 6% 38%
Some 22% 7% 39% 23% 8% 20% 36% 8% 20% 37% % 19% 38%
Not much 16% 17% 12% 16% 17% 17% 12% 18% 15% 15% 18% 13% 15%
Not at all 39% 72% % 40% 73% 48% % 68% 46% 5% 70% 47% 6%
Not sure 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,618) (668) (616)  (1,457) (445) (531) (505) (545) (582) (491) (692) (294) (632)
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441. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Immigrants
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 11% 11% 11% 13% 5% 11% 13% 8% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11%
Some 18% 22% 15% 21% 8% 14% 17% 16% 21% 18% 12% 24% 21%
Not much 18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18% 18% 22% 17% 14%  20% 14% 19%
Not at all 46% 43% 49% 41% 62% 51% 43% 47% 45%  49%  47% 46% 45%
Not sure % 6% 8% 6% 11% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6%  10% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (743) (871) (999) (205) (239) (306) (373) (568) (367) (613) (492) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 11% 1% 22% 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 8% 23% 2% 5% 23%
Some 18% 6% 35% 20% 4% 17% 34% 4% 14% 35% 4% 13% 35%
Not much 18% 11% 22% 17% 8% 17% 25% 12% 17% 24% 12% 17% 24%
Not at all 46% 80% 15% 48% 83% 54% 12% 76% 52% 12% 78% 51% 12%
Not sure % 1% 6% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (667) (613) (1,454) (447) (529) (501) (545) (580) (489) (692) (293) (629)
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44J. Republican Party Cares about Problems of Groups — Americans born in the U.S.
How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 36% 36% 35% 40% 21% 34% 32% 33% 38% 39% 32% 38% 39%
Some 34% 36% 32% 33% 37% 37% 31% 39% 34% 31% 31% 35% 39%
Not much 14% 14% 14% 13% 19% 9% 17% 11% 12% 17% 15% 14% 14%
Not at all 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 4%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%

Unweighted N (1,617) (744) (873) (1,001) (206)  (239)  (306) (373) (570) (368) (616)  (492)  (376)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 36% 19% 59% 37% 22% 27% 63% 20% 24% 63% 20% 17% 60%
Some 34% 38% 32% 35% 36% 40% 26% 36% 37% 28% 36% 37% 30%
Not much 14% 24% 5% 15% 22% 17% 5% 22% 16% 5% 23% 14% 5%
Not at all 11% 17% 2% 10% 18% 12% 3% 17% 14% 2% 16% 18% 1%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 14% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,617) (667) (615) (1,456) (446) (529) (505) (546) (580) (491) (692) (294) (631)
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45. Democratic Candidates Considered
Which of the following people would you consider voting for in the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20287 Select all that apply.

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Kamala Harris 55%  51% 58% 50% 62% 64% 42% 52% 59% 64%  58% 55% 55%
Tim Walz 42% 43% 41% 44% 42% 42% 42% 39% 47% 38% 40% 39% 50%
Pete Buttigieg 41%  36% 45% 52%  24% 24% 24%  31% 50% 57%  36% 43% 50%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 41%  39% 42% 46% 31% 41% 35% 46% 43%  39%  34% 43% 51%
Bernie Sanders 39% 39% 38% 39% 40% 40% 39% 38% 37% 41% 34% 43% 38%
Elizabeth Warren 32% 30% 34% 34% 26% 34% 21% 37% 30% 39% 31% 32% 36%
Gavin Newsom 31% 36% 28% 34% 24% 38% 18% 22% 32% 51% 30% 26% 42%
Gretchen Whitmer 27% 28% 26% 33% 20% 17% 12% 19% 32% 42% 26% 22% 36%
Cory Booker 26%  22% 29% 271%  26% 20% 10% 20%  32%  40% 2% 24% 31%
Mark Kelly 25% 25% 24% 33% 14% 13% 7% 13% 39% 36% 22% 24% 33%
None of the above 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 2% 7% 4% 0%
Not sure 11%  13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 9% 15% 6% 11%
Unweighted N (696) (280) (416) (359) (145) (119) (168) (169) (220) (139) (268) (204) (173)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Kamala Harris 55% 64% 34% 59% 62% 51% * 58% 42% * 55% * *
Tim Walz 42% 48% 34% 46% 53% 31% * 38% 54% * 42% * *
Pete Buttigieg 41% 48% 44% 46% 50% 35% * 39% 48% * 41% * *
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 41% 48% 44% 46% 56% 23% * 38% 53% * 41% * *
Bernie Sanders 39% 44% 36% 42% 49% 27% * 36% 48% * 39% * *
Elizabeth Warren 32% 41% 25% 37% 41% 22% * 33% 28% * 32% * *
Gavin Newsom 31% 41% 20% 37% 38% 27% * 31% 33% * 31% * *

continued on the next page ...
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Gretchen Whitmer 27% 33% 29% 31% 36% 17% * 25% 34% * 27% * *
Cory Booker 26% 33% 20% 31% 31% 22% * 27% 23% * 26% * *
Mark Kelly 25% 33% 14% 29% 27% 26% * 23% 29% * 25% * *
None of the above 6% 2% 8% 2% 2% 8% * 7% 1% * 6% * *
Not sure 11% 5% 9% 8% 5% 14% * 11% 11% * 11% * *
Unweighted N (696)  (565) (37) (655)  (403) (246) (16) (549) (147) (0) (696) (0) (0)
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46. Ideal Democratic Candidate

Which of the following would be your ideal choice for the 2028 Democratic presidential nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 25% 22% 27% 16% 37% 37% 26% 29% 23% 24% 29% 27% 21%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 6% 12% 14% 3% 3% 3% 5% 17% 12%  10% 7% 12%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 14% 12% 3% 6% 6% 9% 11%
Bernie Sanders 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 15% 9% 4% 4% 6% 13% 4%
Gavin Newsom 7% 11% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12% 6% 9% 6%
Mark Kelly 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 6% 1% 4% 10%
Tim Walz 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Elizabeth Warren 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Gretchen Whitmer 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Cory Booker 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 25% 26% 25% 26% 26% 19% 23% 28% 26% 24% 30% 16% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (691) (277)  (414)  (355) (145)  (118)  (167) (169) (219) (136) (265)  (203)  (173)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Kamala Harris 25% 26% 18% 25% 25% 29% * 29% 12% * 25% * *
Pete Buttigieg 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% * 9% 12% * 10% * *
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 8% 7% 8% 9% 12% 3% * 7% 14% * 8% * *
Bernie Sanders 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% * 6% 12% * 8% * *
Gavin Newsom 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% * 8% 5% * 7% * *
Mark Kelly 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% * 4% 4% * 4% * *

continued on the next page ...
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Tim Walz 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% * 3% 6% * 4% * *
Elizabeth Warren 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% * 2% * *
Gretchen Whitmer 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% * 2% 1% * 2% * *
Cory Booker 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% * 1% 0% * 1% * *
Someone else 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% * 3% 3% * 3% * *
Not sure 25% 17% 36% 20% 17% 31% * 25% 28% * 25% * *
Totals 99% 100%  101% 101% 101% 101% * 99% 99% * 99% * *
Unweighted N (691)  (561) (37) (650)  (401) (243) (16) (546)  (145) (0) (691) (0) (0)
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47. Democratic Candidates Disappoint

Would you be disappointed if any of the following became the 2028 Democratic presidential nominee? Select all that apply.
Asked Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Bernie Sanders 16% 15% 16% 17% 11% 19% 12% 11% 20% 18% 14% 18% 22%
Kamala Harris 15%  21% 11% 17% 8% 10% 10% 20% 13% 18% 15% 17% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 10% 10% 12% 19% 13% 12% 17% 14%
Gavin Newsom 13%  15% 12% 16% 8% 10% 10% 17% 19% 4% 11% 15% 12%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 12%  15% 9% 13% 13% 4% 6% 6% 16% 17%  12% 16% 8%
Tim Walz 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 4%
Cory Booker 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 12% 5%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 2%
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Mark Kelly 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
None of the above 26%  24% 27% 25% 32% 28% 25% 32% 22% 24%  22% 22% 29%
Not sure 31% 24% 35% 30% 31% 28% 35% 27% 30% 32% 35% 31% 26%
Unweighted N (696) (280) (416) (359) (145) (119) (168) (169) (220) (139) (268) (204) (173)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Bernie Sanders 16% 16% 29% 18% 14% 22% * 14% 23% * 16% * *
Kamala Harris 15% 15% 45% 17% 14% 16% * 13% 23% * 15% * *
Elizabeth Warren 13% 15% 9% 15% 10% 21% * 11% 22% * 13% * *
Gavin Newsom 13% 14% 27% 14% 14% 13% * 10% 22% * 13% * *
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 12% 11% 19% 11% 7% 22% * 11% 12% * 12% * *
Tim Walz 8% 7% 28% 9% 8% 9% * 9% 6% * 8% * *
Cory Booker 7% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% * 6% 12% * 7% * *

continued on the next page ...
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Pete Buttigieg 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% * 5% 7% * 6% * *
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% * 5% 3% * 5% * *
Mark Kelly 5% 4% 19% 6% 6% 2% * 5% 5% * 5% * *
None of the above 26% 31% 21% 29% 30% 19% * 29% 13% * 26% * *
Not sure 31% 26% 15% 25% 28% 33% * 31% 30% * 31% * *
Unweighted N (696)  (565) (37) (655)  (403) (246) (16) (549) (147) (0) (696) (0) (0)
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48. Republican Candidates Considered
Which of the following people would you consider voting for in the Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20287 Select all that apply.

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
JD Vance 68% 72% 64% 69% * 68% 70% 53% 68% 80% 64% 71% 67%
Ron DeSantis 43% 45% 40% 45% * 33% 24% 29% 47% 58% 40% 42% 51%
Donald Trump, Jr. 37% 36% 38% 36% * 31% 43% 46% 36% 27% 41% 32% 34%
Marco Rubio 35% 39% 30% 37% * 27% 19% 16% 40% 54% 27% 41% 44%
Ted Cruz 32% 36% 28% 33% * 31% 23% 23% 37% 39% 27% 36% 40%
Vivek Ramaswamy 27% 30% 22% 28% * 22% 12% 24% 30% 32% 28% 30% 24%
Tulsi Gabbard 23% 28% 18% 25% * 20% 25% 19% 24% 24% 19% 26% 24%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 23% 24% 21% 23% * 26% 23% 23% 24% 19% 22% 24% 20%
Tim Scott 20% 23% 16% 21% * 16% 2% 15% 21% 33% 16% 18% 32%
Nikki Haley 14% 17% 10% 14% * 14% 3% 17% 14% 17% 7% 17% 23%
None of the above 5% 5% 5% 4% * 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% * 18% 15% 16% 12% 7% 16% 13% 4%
Unweighted N (635) (318) (317) (495) (17) (67) (74) (102) (263) (196) (227) (205) (151)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
JD Vance 68% 29% 75% 70% * 58% 75% * 63% 69% * * 68%
Ron DeSantis 43% 16% 53% 48% * 35% 48% * 46% 42% * % 43%
Donald Trump, Jr. 37% 12% 39% 34% % 29% 40% % 23% 39% % % 37%
Marco Rubio 35% 11% 39% 37% * 30% 39% * 38% 34% * * 35%
Ted Cruz 32% 15% 39% 34% * 22% 3% * 26% 33% * * 32%
Vivek Ramaswamy 27% 12% 31% 28% * 20% 29% * 35% 25% * * 27%
Tulsi Gabbard 23% 15% 26% 23% * 19% 26% * 28% 22% * * 23%
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 23% 11% 22% 20% * 19% 24% * 17% 24% * * 23%
Tim Scott 20% 21% 27% 25% * 18% 22% * 20% 20% * * 20%
Nikki Haley 14% 19% 15% 16% * 19% 13% * 22% 12% * * 14%
None of the above 5% 27% 1% 4% * 9% 3% * ™% 4% * * 5%
Not sure 12% 13% 9% 10% * 12% 9% * 14% 11% * * 12%
Unweighted N (635) (33) (521) (596) (14) (142)  (461) (0) (141)  (494) (0) (0) (635)
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49. Ideal Republican Candidate

Which of the following would be your ideal choice for the 2028 Republican presidential nomination?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
JD Vance 43%  44% 41% 44% * 45% 52% 31% 41%  49%  41% 42% 39%
Donald Trump, Jr. 11%  10% 11% 10% * 7% 18% 18% 7% 5% 17% 9% 6%
Ron DeSantis 8% 9% 8% 9% * 4% 3% 5% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Marco Rubio 4% 4% 4% 4% * 1% 0% 1% 4% 8% 1% 4% 9%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 3% 3% 3% * 5% 0% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Nikki Haley 3% 3% 2% 3% * 2% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 1% 2% * 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Tim Scott 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else 2% 3% 1% 2% * 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 19% * 30% 22% 24% 20% 16% 23% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 100% * 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (633) (317) (316)  (493) (17) (67) (74)  (101) (262) (196) (226)  (205) (151)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
JD Vance 43% 18% 43% 40% * 32% 48% * 35% 44% * * 43%
Donald Trump, Jr. 11% 3% 12% 10% * 8% 12% % 2% 12% % % 11%
Ron DeSantis 8% 3% 12% 10% * 5% 10% * 7% 9% * * 8%
Marco Rubio 4% 4% 2% 4% * 6% 4% * 9% 3% * * 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 0% 3% 3% * 5% 2% * 2% 3% * * 3%
Nikki Haley 3% 9% 3% 3% * 5% 2% * 3% 3% * * 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 5% 3% 3% * 3% 2% * 1% 3% * * 2%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 3% 2% * 0% 2% * 0% 2% * * 2%
Tim Scott 1% 7% 2% 2% * 2% 1% * 2% 1% * * 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 4% 1% 1% * 3% 1% * 3% 1% * * 1%
Someone else 2% 17% 1% 3% * 6% 1% * 5% 1% * * 2%
Not sure 20% 30% 16% 19% * 25% 15% * 31% 18% * * 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% * 100%  100% * 100%  100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (633) (33) (520) (595) (14) (142)  (459) (0) (141)  (492) (0) (0) (633)
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50. Republican Candidates Disappoint

Would you be disappointed if any of the following became the 2028 Republican presidential nominee? Select all that apply.
Asked of Republican and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Nikki Haley 30% 34% 27% 32% * 31% 24% 25% 30% 40% 26% 34% 27%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 23% 30% 16% 24% * 15% 10% 20% 25% 32% 14% 26% 34%
Donald Trump, Jr. 16% 19% 13% 17% * 12% 5% 14% 18% 21% 9% 16% 28%
Ted Cruz 13% 15% 12% 14% * 14% 12% 20% 13% 10% 9% 14% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 13% 15% 11% 14% * 17% 4% 16% 14% 16% 6% 15% 23%
Tulsi Gabbard 13% 14% 11% 14% * 9% 2% 13% 14% 16% 8% 13% 21%
Marco Rubio 11%  14% 8% 10% * 14% 18% 15% 8% %  10% 14% 10%
Ron DeSantis 10% 10% 9% 10% * 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 6% 12% 11%
Tim Scott 9% 9% 9% 8% * 20% 5% 14% 10% 6% 9% 8% 12%
JD Vance 6% 6% 7% 7% * 3% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 12%
None of the above 17% 18% 17% 17% * 23% 22% 16% 14% 20%  21% 13% 16%
Not sure 28% 19% 37% 28% * 25% 37% 27% 32% 18% 34% 28% 19%
Unweighted N (635) (318) (317) (495) (17) (67) (74) (102) (263) (196) (227) (205) (151)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Nikki Haley 30% 42% 33% 31% * 20% 34% * 34% 30% * * 30%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 23% 60% 25% 27% % 27% 24% * 33% 21% % % 23%
Donald Trump, Jr. 16% 62% 15% 20% % 26% 14% % 22% 15% % % 16%
Ted Cruz 13% 43% 12% 15% * 20% 11% * 21% 12% * * 13%
Vivek Ramaswamy 13% 35% 12% 16% * 16% 13% * 17% 12% * * 13%
Tulsi Gabbard 13% 43% 12% 14% * 13% 13% * 18% 12% * * 13%
Marco Rubio 11% 31% 9% 10% * 11% 10% * 9% 11% * * 11%

continued on the next page ...
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ron DeSantis 10% 34% 7% 10% * 15% 8% * 11% 9% * * 10%
Tim Scott 9% 31% 11% 11% * 8% 9% * 14% 8% * * 9%
JD Vance 6% 48% 4% 8% * 17% 4% * 8% 6% * * 6%
None of the above 17% 10% 17% 16% * 17% 18% * 16% 17% * * 17%
Not sure 28% 9% 23% 24% * 32% 24% * 25% 28% * * 28%
Unweighted N (635) (33) (521) (596) (14) (142)  (461) (0) (141)  (494) (0) (0) (635)
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51. Democrats Policy Agreement or Winning More Important
Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2028, which is more important to you?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A nominee who agrees with your position on

most issues 40% 39% 41% 33% 46% 53% 53% 53% 29% 29% 48% 42% 29%
A nominee who can win the general election in
November 60% 61% 59% 67% 54% 47% 47% 47% 71% 71% 52% 58% 71%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (694) (280) (414) (358) (145) (118) (168) (168) (219) (139) (267) (203) (173)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

A nominee who agrees with your position on

most issues 40% 36% 29% 36% 34% 40% * 42% 33% * 40% * *
A nominee who can win the general election in

November 60% 64% 71% 64% 66% 60% * 58% 67% * 60% * *
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% * 100%  100% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (694)  (563) (37) (653) (403) (244) (16) (548)  (146) (0) (694) (0) (0)
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52. Republicans Policy Agreement or Winning More Important

Thinking about the Republican Party’s nominee for president in 2028, which is more important to you?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A nominee who agrees with your position on
most issues 62%  59% 66% 62% * 73% 75% 70% 62% 50% 67% 60% 58%
A nominee who can win the general election in
November 38% 41% 34% 38% * 27% 25% 30% 38% 50% 33% 40% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (632) (316) (316) (492) (17) (67) (72) (102) (262) (196) (227) (204) (151)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
A nominee who agrees with your position on
most issues 62% 85% 55% 59% * 2% 58% * 63% 62% * * 62%
A nominee who can win the general election in
November 38% 15% 45% 41% * 28% 42% * 37% 38% * * 38%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% * 100%  100% * 100%  100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (632) (33) (518) (593) (14) (141)  (459) (0) (141)  (491) (0) (0) (632)
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53. Abortion Position
Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Legal in all cases 23% 20% 26% 21% 31% 27% 29% 26% 21% 19% 26% 21% 24%

Legal in most cases 35% 34% 3% 35% 36% 36% 31% 36% 36% 38% 32% 39% 37%
lllegal in most cases 28% 33% 23% 32% 17% 21% 23%  271% 29% 32% 26% 30% 28%
lllegal in all cases 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4%
Not sure 6% 6% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 5% % 4% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,621) (741)  (880) (1,004) (207)  (240)  (305) (371) (574) (371) (618)  (494)  (376)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Legal in all cases 23% 41% 6% 24% 49% 20% 3%  39%  25% 6% 39% 26% 6%
Legal in most cases 35% 44% 29% 36% 37%  48%  23%  45%  40% @ 22% 47% 34% 24%
lllegal in most cases 28% 9% 49% 30% 6% 22%  55% 10% 20%  54% 9% 14% 54%
lllegal in all cases 7% 2% 10% 6% 4% 2% 15% 3% 6% 12% 2% 9% 11%
Not sure 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 10% 5% 3% 16% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (669) (617) (1,460) (447) (533) (505) (548) (581) (492) (695) (293) (633)
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54A. Party Positions on Abortion — The Democratic Party
Which comes closest to each political party’s position on abortion? Does each party think abortion should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 46% 47% 45% 48% 34% 46% 41% 37% 51% 52% 41% 47% 52%
Legal in most cases 31% 30% 32% 32% 33% 27% 31% 3% 26% 31% 29% 34% 32%
lllegal in most cases 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
lllegal in all cases 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 13% 21% 20% 22% 17% 13% 11% 21% 11% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  100% 102% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (740) (879) (1,002) (207) (240) (304) (373) (5671) (371) (619) (495) (372)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Legal in all cases 46% 31% 73% 50% 35% 35% 7% 32% 35% 70% 31% 25% 70%
Legal in most cases 31% 58% 12% 35% 54%  41% 6% 51% 33% 10% 55% 25% 10%
lllegal in most cases 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
lllegal in all cases 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4%
Not sure 16% 5% 8% 8% 7% 15% 8% 11% 24% 11% 9% 39% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (670) (615) (1,458) (447) (532) (503) (548) (581) (490) (695) (294) (630)
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54B. Party Positions on Abortion — The Republican Party
Which comes closest to each political party’s position on abortion? Does each party think abortion should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Legal in most cases 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7%  10% 7% 6% % 8% 9%
lllegal in most cases 38% 42% 35% 46% 19% 28% 40% 32% 39% 43% 33% 44% 42%
lllegal in all cases 37% 32% 41% 32% 50% 40% 31% 38% 38% 38% 37% 35% 39%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 18% 20% 17% 14% 10% 20% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  98%  101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,623) (743) (880) (1,005) (207)  (240)  (305) (374) (574) (370) (620)  (494)  (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Legal in all cases 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Legal in most cases 8% 2% 14% 8% 3% 7% 12% 3% 8% 11% 3% 7% 12%
lllegal in most cases 38% 26% 63% 44% 18% 37%  66% 18% 32%  64% 21% 23% 63%
lllegal in all cases 37% 64% 14% 38% 2%  40% 11% 65%  36% 11% 64% 32% 11%
Not sure 15% 6% 9% 9% 5% 15% 10% 10% 23% 11% 9% 36% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,623) (670) (618) (1,462) (448) (533) (505) (549) (583) (491) (696) (295) (632)
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55. Social Security Funding
Which comes closest to your position on Social Security? Do you think Social Security should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Given more funding 56% 51% 61% 56% 68% 49% 40%  42% 66% 71%  63% 56% 45%

Given the same level of funding 24% 28% 21% 25% 17% 29% 30% 26% 21%  23%  20% 27% 28%
Given less funding 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 2% 0% 4% 3% 6%
Eliminated 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16% 22%  18% 9% 5% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,622) (744) (878) (1,005) (207)  (239)  (305) (373) (574) (370) (619)  (495)  (376)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Given more funding 56% 70% 44% 57% 68% 58%  46% 68%  54%  48% 68% 50% 47%
Given the same level of funding 24% 24% 31% 26% 20% 28% 27% 20% @ 25% @ 27% 21% 26% 27%
Given less funding 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Eliminated 3% 0% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 6%
Not sure 13% 4% 14% 11% 7% 9% 16% % 16% 16% 8% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (671) (617) (1,461) (448) (534) (505) (549) (581) (492) (696) (293) (633)
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56A. Party Positions on Social Security — The Democratic Party
Which comes closest to each political party’s position on Social Security? Does each party think Social Security should be...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Given more funding 37% 40% 34% 34% 49% 41% 31% 33%  42%  40% 38% 35% 41%

Given the same level of funding 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 19% 20% 24% 26% 24% 20% 29% 31%
Given less funding 10% 12% 8% 12% 4% % 9% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7%
Eliminated 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 23% 20% 29% 30% 32% 16% 19% 26% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,618) (742) (876) (1,002) (208)  (239)  (305) (371) (571) (371) (617)  (494)  (376)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Given more funding 37% 54% 30% 41% 50% 38% 33% 56% 29% @ 27% 53% 22% 29%
Given the same level of funding 26% 36% 22% 28% 33% 32% 17% 28% 31% 18% 33% 26% 18%
Given less funding 10% 2% 18% 11% 3% 8% 18% 2% 8% 19% 1% 10% 18%
Eliminated 4% 0% 9% 5% 1% 3% 9% 0% 3% 9% 0% 2% 9%
Not sure 23% 8% 21% 16% 14% 18% 23% 14% 29% 27% 13% 40% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (669) (617) (1,457) (447) (530) (504) (548) (582) (488) (694) (295) (629)
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56B. Party Positions on Social Security — The Republican Party
Which comes closest to each political party’s position on Social Security? Does each party think Social Security should be...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Given more funding 15% 16% 13% 17% 8% 12% 9% 12% 17% 20% 18% 14% 8%
Given the same level of funding 19% 23% 15% 21% 12% 19% 15% 16% 23% 20% 1% 19% 25%
Given less funding 18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 15% 22% 19% 15% 18% 13% 21% 24%
Eliminated 27% 25% 29% 25% 39% 27% 23% 24% 31% 28% 2% 27% 26%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 19% 23% 27% 31% 29% 15% 14%  24% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,617) (741)  (876)  (1,000) (206) (240) (305) (373) (571) (368) (617) (493) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Given more funding 15% 3% 25% 14% 3% 12%  29% 5% 10%  28% 4% 9% 28%
Given the same level of funding 19% 6% 38% 21% 6% 19%  33% % 17%  32% 6% 16% 33%
Given less funding 18% 26% 15% 21% 23% 23% 13% 26% 16% 13% 25% 14% 13%
Eliminated 27% 58% 4% 30% 56% 33% 3% 49% 30% 2% 52% 24% 3%
Not sure 21% 7% 18% 14% 12% 15% 21% 14% 26% 24% 13% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 102% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,617)  (668) (616)  (1,457) (446) (531) (503) (548) (581) (488) (694) (294) (629)
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57. DEI Programs

Which comes closest to your position on diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs? Do you think they should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Given more funding 19% 16% 22% 15% 40% 21% 25%  24% 12% 19%  20% 18% 20%
Given the same level of funding 25% 21% 29% 24% 31% 24% 26% 22%  2T%  24%  24% 25% 27%
Given less funding 6% 9% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 9% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8%
Eliminated 32% 38% 25% 39% 3% 26% 18%  23% 39% 43%  26% 35% 36%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 15% 23% 26% 24%  23% 16% 11% 26% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,002) (207) (240) (305) (373) (572) (370) (619) (494) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Given more funding 19% 38% 7% 21% 50% 13% 3%  39% 16% 3% 37% 16% 3%
Given the same level of funding 25% 41% 12% 27% 34%  32% 12%  35% 26% 14% 39% 20% 14%
Given less funding 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 12% 7%
Eliminated 32% 4% 66% 34% 2% 24% 70% 3% 26% 64% 4% 18% 65%
Not sure 18% 11% 9% 12% 11% 21% 9% 20% 23% 12% 18% 34% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (669) (616) (1,459) (447) (533) (504) (548) (583) (489) (695) (295) (630)
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58A. Party Positions on DEI — The Democratic Party
Which comes closest to each political party’s position on diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs? Does each party think they should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Given more funding 50% 56% 45% 53% 39% 47% 41% 45% 56% 57%  49% 52% 53%
Given the same level of funding 24% 21% 28% 24% 32% 21% 27%  20% 24%  26% 21% 26% 30%
Given less funding 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Eliminated 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 17% 19% 25% 26% 25% 13% 14%  23% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,618) (741)  (877) (1,002) (206) (240) (305) (374) (570) (369) (619) (493) (375)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Given more funding 50% 43% 1% 55% 43% 43% 73% 42% 42% 67% 40% 34% 68%
Given the same level of funding 24% 45% 12% 28% 38% 34% 9% 3% 2% 10% 42% 17% 10%
Given less funding 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Eliminated 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Not sure 19% 9% 11% 12% 14% 18% 10% 18% 25% 14% 15% 38% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,618)  (668) (615)  (1,457) (447) (531) (503) (547) (582) (489) (693) (295) (630)
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58B. Party Positions on DEI — The Republican Party
Which comes closest to each political party’s position on diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs? Does each party think they should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Given more funding 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Given the same level of funding 7% 9% 6% 6% 13% 10% 11% 9% 8% 2%  10% 5% 9%
Given less funding 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 11%
Eliminated 64% 66% 62% 69% 51% 54% 51%  52% 70% 81%  58% 69% 70%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 20% 23% 24%  23% 13% 9%  21% 16% 7%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,619) (743) (876) (1,002) (206) (240) (305) (374) (571) (369) (620) (494) (374)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Given more funding 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Given the same level of funding 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9%
Given less funding 8% 7% 12% 9% 5% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10%
Eliminated 64% 79% 68% 71% 76% 64% 69% 69% 61% 63% 73% 46% 64%
Not sure 17% 6% 10% 10% 8% 16% 11% 14%  22% 13% 12% 34% 13%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (669) (615) (1,458) (446) (532) (504) (547) (583) (489) (694) (295) (630)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 30 - April 1, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,852 started the survey after screenouts. 136 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 23 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 12 were removed for attention check failures, and 55 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,626 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.535, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.912.

1626
1465 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

2 questions not reported.



